Soppe gt

1986 CROSSTOWN WATERLINE - SEWE =




GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

February 6, 1986

ECEIVER

J FEB 101986
Mr. Ralph Seeley i Lwﬁwmvw
P.0O. Box 144

Addison, TX 75001 b

Re: <{Lrosstown Waterline
Dear Mr. Seeley:

Enclosed is Application for Payment No. 7 in the amount of
$73,428.27 from Mario Sinacola & Sons, Inc., representing
work performed on the above referenced project through
December 31, 1985.

The project has been "substantially complete" since

September 11, 1985, and the contractor has requested that all
of his retainage be released on this project. We are
recommending that a lump sum in the amount of $20,000.00 be
retained in lieu of the 5% normal retalnage.

We have reviewed this request and recommend that payment in
full be made at this time.

Sincerely,

MW7~

H. Wayne Ginn, P.E.
GF/HWG/sx

Enclosures

Ron Whitehaad(

Don Preece
Michael Sinacola
Randy Fleming

cae

16135 Preston Road * Suite 106 » Dallas, Texas 75248 » Phone 214/ 386-6611


http:20,000.00
http:73,428.27

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

January 24, 1986

Mr. Mich#el Sinacola
Mario nacola & Sons
P.0O. Box 842
Lewigville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Addison, Texas

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to our meeting of January 21, 1986, held in
reference to previous letters and responses, prior
negotiations and requests for additional monies for extra
work you felt you incurred on the above referenced project,
the following sets forth our comments.

In an attempt to compromise and settle this dispute, we again
reviewed each item of your requests in your letters of August
19, 1985, and September 18, 1985. We are willing to
recommend to the Town of Addison that Application for Payment
No. 7, for all work completed as of December 31, 1985, be
paid in full at this time; and that retainage be reduced to
$20,000.00 total.

Additionally, after the 36" tie-in to Dallas Water Utilities'
84" main is completed, we would be willing to process
Application for Payment No. 8 (Final and Change order No. 2).,
which would contain all final quantities, the additional
move—in cost required for the 36" tie-in, the remainder of
the retainage and the extras as per the attached summary
sheets, provided that the following items are addressed:

l. The concrete vaults shall be pumped free of water. Any
seepage of free water shall recuire sealing with an
approved mastic sealer.

2. Provide test results, on deficient concrete along Montfort,
to indicate acceptable concrete has been attained.

3. Provide signed acceptance of Certificate of Substantial
Completion.

4. Provide layout drawings of piping in area of TP&L
transformer.

5. Provide documentation that the ¢civil defense siren wiring
{along rear of Sakowitz parking lot) has been repaired
again.

16135 Preston Road ® Suite 106 ® Dallas, Texas 75248 ¢ Phone 214/ 386-6611


http:20,000.00

6. Provide documentation that landscape repair in amount of
$450.00 and soils tests in amount of $182.00 have been
paid, along with $2,400.00 bill for replacement of saw
loops south side of Belt Line, and Quorum south
construction damage in amount of $1,270.00

7. Complete the construction of the 36" tie-~in to the 84"
Dallas Water Utilities facilities, and the 12" tie from
the 24" line to Pallas Water Utilities 127 line.

Please verify all guantities with our inspector, Randy
Fleming, prior to submitting applications.

To reiterate, the above will be our recommendations to the
Town of Addison. The Council will have the option of
accepting or rejecting our recommendations.

Should you have any guestions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

U
H. Wayne Ginn, P.E.

GF/HWG/s1

cc: Ron Whitehead‘a

Ralph Seeley
Don Preece
Randy Fleming


http:1,270.00
http:2,400.00

AUGUST 19, 1985 LETTER

ITEM AMOUNT AMOUNT COMMENTS
DATE/NO. REQUESTED APPROVED
R s R R R Y Y eI I TII TSI I RS SRR R RS LR R
{1}y 7~1€~85 $1,565.490 $1,565.40 Ho charge for 7-17-85
{(z) 7-18-85 $2,360.02 $1,100.00 Labors sent home.
equipment net used th
{3) 7-19-85 N.C. N.C. Okay
to
7=22~85
{4) 7-23-85 $2,402.60 $2,402.60 See October 7 letter
{5) 7-24~-85 $3,326.25 $1,446.00 Down time. Also loader,
pick=up, foreman used
clean-up.
(6) 7-25~85 $3,326.25 $1,446,00 " " "
(7} 7-26-85 $3,326.25 $1,446.00 " " "
(8) 7-27-85 $3,326.25 $1,446.00 " " "
(9) 7-29-85 $5,108.85 $3,465,00 See October 7 letter
{10} 7-30~-85 $6,782.49 $5,813.28 See Qctober 7 letter
(11) 7-31-85 $3,082.55 $3,082.95 Qkay
TOTALS $34,607,41 $23,213.23
Extra concrete £990.00 $0.00 Not separate pay item
Extra rock/sand $420.00 $420.00 Okay
Embedment - $2,740.00 $2,740.00 Disagree, but will allow since
A . extra.
Field service/fittings £10,721.68 $7,800.00 Cost difference in angle
adaptors
Surveying $§227.50 $227.50 Agree
SUBTOTAL $49,706.59 $34,400.73
Minus Savings (.5 day) -$3,082.95 =5$3,082.95
$46,623.64 $31,317.78
Plus 20% OH/P $9,324,.73 $4,697.67 15% allowed by contract
$55%,948.37 $£36,015.45 (64%) of teotal reguested

Sone
is date.


http:36,015.45
http:4,697.67
http:31,317.78
http:3,082.95
http:34,400.73
http:7,800.00
http:2,740.00
http:23,213.23
http:3,082.95
http:5,813.28
http:3,465.00
http:1,446.00
http:1,446.00
http:1,446.00
http:1,446.00
http:2,402.60
http:1,100.00
http:1,565.40
http:55,948.37
http:9,324.73
http:46,623.64
http:3,082.95
http:49,706.59
http:2,740.00
http:34,607.41
http:3,082.95
http:6,782.49
http:5,108.95
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25
http:2,402.60
http:2,360.02
http:1,565.40

SEPTFMBER 18, 1985 LETTER

ITEM

COMMENTS

HRARR AR AR A A AR AR Ak Ak ko h ko kA kX XTI, ARK AT R IRAKRALIFRAR AR A AA AR AR R AR AR AR Ak hdk

I. 54" x 24" Tap
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

II. Church
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

III. Sta. 54450
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

Iv. 12" outlet
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

V. 36" plut
1. Labor/eguipnent
2. Material
3. Concrete

VI. Montfort
1. Labor/equipnent
Z. Material
3. Concrete

VII. Marriott

1. Labor/equipment
. Material
Miscellaneous
Concrete

Bl B

VIII. Relt Line
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material
POTAL I - VIIIX

20% OH/P

TOTAL

TOTALS
Sinacola original
recuested amount

Sinaccla negotiated
price

$33,670.96

$89,619.33

$72,525.58)

BMOUNT AMOUNT
REQUESTED APPROVED
54,1%4.50 £3,420.00
52,400.00 $2,400.00
SB,589.00 $4,254.50
$2,100.00 §1,768.74
M/C H/C
$580.00 $590.00
N/C N/C
$690.00 8690, 00
N/C N/C
$635,00 $635,00
£120.00 $£120.00
$4,29%4.50 50.00
$2,290.00 $1,809.60
5769.10 £769,10
$183.08 $193.08
£140.00 $140.00
£638.95 $638,95
£120.00 £120.00
n/C N/C
£285.00 £295.00
$28,059.13 $17,883.97
$5,611.83 $2,682.60
$33,670,.96 $20,566.57
$55,948,.37 $36,015.45

$20,566.57

$56,582.02

$16,000.00

9 men not on job
Agreed

Split time
Difference in angle adaptors
costs.,

Agreed
2greed

Agreed
Agreed

Agreed
Agreed
Agreed

See October 7 letter; disagree
Diff. in angle adapter costs
Agreed

Agreed
Agreed
Agreed
Agreed

Agreed

15% allowed by contract

(61%) of total requested

28 days licuidated damages

@ $£1,000.00/¢ay = $28,000.0¢
Possible justification of
maxinum 12 days.

16 days remaining to assess.

From August 18, 1985 totals
From September 18, 1985 totals

{63%) Ginn, Inc. recommended
payment

Liguidated damages that could
be assessed, but may not.


http:72,582.02
http:16,000.00
http:72,525.58
http:56,582.02
http:89,619.33
http:20,566.57
http:33,670.96
http:36,015.45
http:55,948.37
http:28,000.00
http:20,566.57
http:33,670.96
http:2,682.60
http:5,611.83
http:17,883.97
http:28,059.13
http:1,809.60
http:2,290.00
http:4,294.50
http:r.Jat.er
http:1,768.74
http:2,100.00
http:4,294.50
http:8,589.00
http:2,400.00
http:2,400.00
http:3,420.00
http:4,194.50

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

January 8, 1986

Mr. Michael Sinacola
Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: (Crosstown Waterline
Addison, Texas

Dear Sir:

Confirming our telephone conversation this date, you indicated
that you could not complete construction of the 36" stubout of
the 84" Dallas Water Utilities' main, prior to the stated
January 20, 1986 deadline,

Since it will not be completed at this time, you stated
previously that you would complete it in March, 1986, when
the 84" line is dewatered during Dallas Water Utilities'
chlorination contract.

You should have all materials on hand as soon as possible, if
you do not already have them, so that when the line is
dewatered, you can begin construction of the stubouts
immediately.

You indicated that an additional cost would have Lo be added
for the concrete cradle that the DWU reguested. Please
advige us, in writing, as to the actual additional costs and
include it in the move-in cost. All other items, as outlined
in our December 20, 1985 letter, remain unchanged. We shall
notify you as soon as possible as to when the 84" line will
be dewatered.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

S8incerely,

(T Fowse.

Gabe Favre

/sr

cc: PRon Whitehead
Don Preece
Wayne Ginn
Randy Fleming

16135 Preston Road ¢ Suite 106 # Dallas, Texas 75248 » Phone 21473866611



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

January 8, 1986

Mr. Ron Whitehead, City Manager
P.0O. Box 144
Addison, TX 75001

Attn: Tana DiPiazza
City Manager Secretary

Re: Crosstown Waterline Correspondence

Dear Tana:

Enclosed are the two letters you requested copies of this
date concerning Mario Sinacola & Sons and the above

referenced project.

Sincerely,

i Fos..

Gabe Favre

/sr
Enclosures

cc: Wayne Ginn

16135 Preston Road ¢ Suite 106 ® Dallas, Texas 75248 # Phone 214/386-6611



‘l' ‘ -}

P ) o

REV‘”‘?L’-‘W Il

_ MARIO s INACOLA &

EXCAVATING, INC.

September 18, 1985

Ginn Incorporated

16135 Preston Road, Suite 112
Dallasg, Texas 75248

ATIN: Mr. Gabe Favre

RE: Crosstown Waterline

Dear Sir:

Attached, vou will find 2 summary of some of the extra costs
which were encounteved in the above referenced project,

Flease review this summary and if you have any questions,
feel free to contact me, We will look forward to reimbursement
of these costs.

Sincerely,

Michael Sirfacola
Vice President

M5:1g

ATT

“"Eﬁﬁk * 500 £ HIGHWAY 121 » P, (. BOX 288 » LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 » PHONE (214) 2213504
EXCAVATING o 25301 NOVI RDAD » P. 0. BOX351 »  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050 = PHONE (313} 6269110



“MARIO

ITEM
I.

IT.

IZII.

Ty,

SEWERS
WATER

., ¢

SINACOLA & SONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

SUMMARY

CHANGE AT 54" R 247 TAP
A, €47 tap could not be made when project
began because the laving direction was
changed and tie in to 54" differed to
original plans.
i, Labor &% Eguipment Cost (SEE ATTACHED) 4,194, 50
2. Material cost {(SEE ATTACHED) 24400, U0

- —

TOTAL £6.594. 50

CHANGE IN ALIGNMENT OF 24" R.C.C.F. DDWN CELESTRIAL.
A. Regeived direction from Ginn Inc. {(BABE) to
install line in 4ront of church and down
Celectrial bhest way possible to avoid water
and gas mains which were in conflict.
1. Labor % Eoguipment Cost (S5EE ATTACHED) *¥8,589.00
2. Material Cost (BEE ATTACHED) 2,100, 00
TOTAL F10,6B%. QU

EXTRA MATERIAL RERBUIRED AT AFFROXIMATE BTATION 54+30.
A. Due to previous changes in the line, two short
joints wers reguired to get back to correct station.

1. Labor & Equipment Cost -2 M/
2. Material Cost (BEE ATTACHEDD S70.00
TOTAL £ S90.00

GDDITIONAL 129 FLANGED DUTLET.
B. At sta S9+35 a 12" outlet was instelied that
was not shown an original plans.

1. Labor % Enuipment Cost ¥ NG
2« Material Cost (8EE ATTACHED 690, 00
TOTAL & 690,00

TEM PLUG INETALLEDR.

A, At the first crossing under Celgstrial. the
B4" line is not installed yvet amd had to plug
G6% line for future tie in.

1. Labor % Equipment Cost . ¥ N/

2. Fipe Material (BEE ATTACHED) &353. 00

2. Doncrete 120, 0u
TOTSL F 735,00

¢ GSOUE HIGHWAY 121 « p.(.80X 248 = LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 « PHONE (214) 221.3564

EXCAVATING  » 25301 NOVI ROAD  » P 0. BOX 351 « NOVI, MICHIGAN 48058 » PHONE (313) 826.8118


http:10,689.00
http:2,100.00
http:8,589.00
http:4,194.50

. I‘H’IAKIQI(J 15;1533'53()£.£\ 8¢ :E;()Fdﬁﬁ "Pi

EXCAVAYING, INC,

Vi, CONFLICTE OF MONTFORT.

Aa.

VYii. go

=

P

Mad to repair storm sewer at Montfort and Verde
Vailev, and avoid watsr and sewer mains not shown

orr plans along Montfort,
1. Labor & Equipment Cost (BEE ATTACHED) 4,294,500

2. Material Cost (BEE ATTACHED? 2. 270,00
Z. Conocrete & Storm Sewer _.789. 19
TOTAL 7,353, 60

TIE THS AT MARRICGTT.

n the sast side of Marrioctt, we installed a
flanged outlet and tied it into the Z&" line.
At the west side, wse pluged and blocked the
existing BY valwve.

i. Labor & Equipment Cost {(5EE ATTACDHED) # 1935.08

2. Material Cost (BEE ATTACHED) 140,00

J. HMizscellanesous Material (BEE ATTACHED: &3E8.93

4, Concrete _1E0.00
TOTAL #1,092. G3

VIII. SHORT JOTNT CHARGED AT END,

At the J0" tie im at Beltline, we needed an

additional B8.30¢" shorit joint to make connection.

i. Labor % Eguipment Cost ¥ MAT

Fo Material Cost (BEE ATTACHED) _ 235.00
TOTAL * Z93. 00

TOTAL ITEME T -~ YIDX F2E,059.13

10% OVERMEAD
10% PROFIT 5.611.8%

TOTAL £33,670.96


http:33,670.96
http:5,611..83

1 l‘uﬂli&i%lC)‘SE;IﬂJE!J2C)LJ\ & :E;()fﬂ&i

EXCAVATING, INC.

ITEM T (A

EQUIPMENT & LABUR

IGO0 C BAKEMOE
B7E COMPACTOR
50 10ADER
FICE-UF
FOREMAR
OFERATOR
GRADEMAN
LAYER

TATLMAN
LARORER

MOVES

ITEM II(A)

EQUIPMENT 2 LABDR
F500 BACKHOE
B7% COMPACTOR
?I0C LOADER
PICK-UF
FOREMAN
OFERATOR
GRADEMAN
LAYER

TAILMAN
LWABORER

ITEM VIR

EQUIFMENT % LARDOR
S0 BACKHDE
875 COMPACTOR
Fo0 LOADER
PICK~RP
FOREMAM
OFERATOR
GRADEMAN
LAYER

TAILMAN
LARORER

MATERIAL
&Y R.C.F.

MISCELLANEDOUS CONCRETE-1

COST BREAFDOWNS

ary HOUIRS
1 13
1 10
i 14
i i¢
1 1o
! 143
1 1o
1 10
1 ia
2 14
ary HOURE
1 20
1 20
i 20
1 20
1 20
e 20
i 20
1 20
1 20
@ 20
QryY HOURS
1 10
i 16
i 10
1 10
) 1c
= 10
1 1¢
1 10
i 1o
p) 10
E0OLF
L5

4

RATE

Fo. 00
&0, 00
85. 0
15,040
20,25
16.97
18.54
iA.BE
15,13
1022
1080, 00

TOTAL

RATE
155, 00
&0, 20
85,00
15. 00
20,25
14.07
18. 54
1%.88
17,13
160,22

TOTAL,

RATE
135,00
&0, 00
BS. 00
15
20,25
16.07
18,854
13,488
13,13
16,22

TOTAL.

S5,

TOTAL

TaTat.

S50, 00
4HO0, 00
850, 40
150,00
202,50
482,10
185. 40
138.80
131.30
204,40
S0, 00

14,154, 50

TOTAL
2,700, 00
1,200, 00
1,700.00

200, 00
405, 00
G&4. 20
70,80
277.60
2&H2. 460
___408.80
£8,589. 00

TOTAL
1,350, 00D
OG0, 00
850. 00
1540, 00
202,50
482.10
185.40
138.80
131. 350
204. 40
*4,294.50

TOTAL
704,10


http:4,294.50
http:8,589.00
http:1,700.00
http:1,200.00
http:4,194.50

a- MARIO SINA_.?OLA & SONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

t

ITEM VII{A)

EQUIFPMENT & LABOR
580 CASE
FEOREMAN
OFERATOR
FICK-LiF
LABORER

]
ok b Jad ;-a;-‘[mj
i<

HOURS

fnd B3 3 B B3

g

RATE
5000
20.25
16,07
15,00
10.22
TOTAL

TOTAL
70,00
40,50
.14
S0, OO

¥ 193,08



CHANGE ORDER

FivE

" CONCRETE PIPE DIVISION

paGE_L_or!
GUETOMER NAME . JON TIThE Town of gddj_son’ Tx. CUST CoDE Mo, SALES OROLE DATE SALGS ORDER RUMBER
Mario Sinacola & Sons Crosstown Waterline 66393 1~22-85 5 5 DA~ 5.6 501
ALES AREA CLASH [ GHE] #TATE [ VER| CITY [STATE TAK| LOCAL TAK | LD EST, MO, ORGER WRITTEN BY TERANGE QROER DATE TENANGE DHDER MUMBL
89 21 a4 |1 | 49 | 66 DAN 03 03 55-84-12-10 Rick Warren/bw 6/ 24785 )
AU TITONITY FOR CHANGE LMY OF THIE C/ O NLW TOTAL AMi GF QHDT
John Green of Mario Simacola & Sons $ 2,905.60 § 377,949.15
MW&T{“ BID ITEM QUANTITY DESCHIFTION : PRODUCY CODE UNIT PRIGE EXTEMBION
REFER TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE i
i
The alignment at the begining of the 24" line (Station |
80+63.00) has been changed. ;
h ]
MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: s q
i
A 16.24" 24" PCCP Class 159 : ¢ 31.10 3 505.06
i
% L3 Necessary pipe and fittings for new allgnment E $2,400.00 $2,400.00
! e e+
|
i TOTAL $2,49u5.06
|
DELETE 1 ea. - 24" Gasket Bend E
DELETE 1 ea. — 24" Gasket x 24" Flange Bend i
|
REWORK 1 ea. - 24" Short Joint :
REWORK 1 ea. - 24" Gasket Butt-Strap Closure w/ 2 hand+
holes :
f
ADD 1 ea. - 24" Flange x 24" Gasket Adaptor w/ 3/4" :
Bronze Threaded Outlet & Plug i ‘
ADD 1 ea. — 24" Short Joint ]
ADD 2 ea. - 24" Gasket Beund 2 o
§ ' pr
{
, i g
H
I
§
Ti4em L % 2 i
}
2
¥ [
b :
|
¢ !
@ é G.0. ROUTING
a vy walter company I



http:2,400.00
http:80+63.00
http:2,905.60

ONIATION O

&

(¥
v

re—————

WA v

$

pe il

DT o
W03 v} ,,.m.,..uu/..‘, =i Qﬁaﬁ

get ¢ 1 10T

Gpraadc

a1
a1y

/tf&xmwxfﬂuﬁﬂ

t
_
I
{
[
¢
[
m
{
I
_
_
!
|
|
,
[
|
[
[
[
|
!
!
i
.
_
|
I
|
i
[
|
!
]
m
!
1
i
|
i
|
1
_
”
_
_
{
|
i
*
]
i
]

00°050°9  § TYLOL
VAR 1 °Va 00°6€9 § (3eudy) old ,%/€/5 JHA ,9F ysesg |
007 000° T &} VA 00°00S & (d00d) (¥v-zx*yy-9x sIr) zoadepy a18uy ,,9¢ yoey ¢
00 001z &1 *vd 00705 § (vvgX-vyyex gIr) zo3depy 8f3uy 4z yoey g
007068 S "vd 007667 § (8-wx ‘g~¢T X GILI) SIUTOl 3X0YS 4004 ,,9¢ oy ¢
DU SLY $] 'va 00°¢vT § (01 §T-* ‘01-gT* ‘O1-TTx Sir) =deda3N ,9¢ yoey ¢
' U061 CVE 00°CY9 & (dodo1) (VVeX ® Vv-g X SIr) xoidepy 918uy ,0f yoey ¢
SENIROTYIOL BHI Qv
ASHMIATH NO SNOLLIONOD ONY SWYE). 0L 4353
MOISNILYS DU LiND 3¢ 80 LINOOND NOLLINDSIO ALILNYAD WAL O1R HALY
ST7R66°EBL § 007050°9 ' 5 F1O0BUTE O IN
FTOBD 4O AMY IVLOL MIN G/ SiHL 25 “Amy RENVHS RO ALIMOMLIY
. c8/%/1 M OIIIRN AT UT=ZT=5y5h t0 tU NVT PO Tey [T %t T¢ 85
WA RMNK ¥FONT RDHYHD FENC MAOMO DONYHD AN NELITMM MR TOMCAEBUA3 ] KWK WOIDT |XWAIi AN 211D WIL P REYLIN [ N80 i evD Vi wEIYS
DLOL-VI—4y CBree]T Lo SUTTISTEN 8UOS ¥ BTOOBUTS O[IBjH
MWERMAN NAOKG FIVE FLVG BAAND S K IVE ‘ON B AN mmxmwh. aﬂom.ﬂ mﬁﬂ«ﬁw‘ Wo MMSOH, WAL OT IWMYH HINDLELND
C1E0°800 (vl 2) AUOyda|Rg « ZOZTGZ SEXDL 'SEHET ﬁ,,wmp o Ord = 40y v
wou A0 ONY Bdid 5T 30 NOISIAIO ¥ T 407 30w

ddid 3LIHIOINOD AQILINN

Do

H¥3IAUO IONVYHO

59T a0


http:6,050.00
http:1,000.00
http:2,[00.00
http:333.999.15
http:6.050.00

BHILNOE O

AN
N

P R |
. ’ N fmd c‘
W YN Ol
TNOS T

ge6l 6 1 100

el 2@@“@

PR ]
b

L WA+

¢
|
|
I
m
I
m
m
i
I
|
|
m
I
m
[
f
[
_
|
_
|
|
|
i
1
|
|
i
1
i
!
)
!
w
w
i
|
]
i
_
1
|
i
I
|
_
_
_
I
I
!
H
i

BOT0s0‘9 ¢ IVI0L
00 5E9 | *vd 00°¢€9 ¢ (eyEwey) 014 ,%/€/% dUG ,,9€ qoey 1
0UT000° T % v 0000t ¢ (d00d) (Vv-ix‘yy~g9x gIr) zoadepy ayluy ,of yoey gz
0et001°z ¢ vz o00'osg S (vvex-yvex gir) aoidepy ayBuy | yz yoey 9
00065 §1 °va Q0862 ¢ (s-ux ‘*g~gT X SIf) SIUTOL I1X0YS DD ,,9€ yoey 7
6758y &1 "vE 00'SHT ¢ (0T §T-X ‘OT-ZTX ‘D1-TTX Sir) sdedsITN ,9¢ ysey ¢
' L0061 | va optcng g (4ddDT) (VV6X ¥ ¥v-8 X gIr) zoidepy o1Suy 9 yorg 7
PONIMOTIOE 9HI aqy
FEHIATY NO SNOLLIGNGOD ONY SWHIL O1 N34Sy
HOISHALKT F2idd LIND ACOD LONQoHd NOLLAIHOS3O ALIINYND L EEER et ikt
Sl 6067E8L S 50706079 & ETODBULS O9TH
REGHD A0 IMY IVLOL AN Q...ﬁ WEMA Q%S "Ly FONYHD N4 ALWOHLNY
v 58/5/1 AU eIy UT=Z1T=58=5% XY L0 [NWWOTPIToeY [TT %t [R5
*AKPMNH EI0N0 ITNYHD BAVO MEOND BLNVHMYD A HILLINM M3 » COH AN Gay XYL 10N |Nvh Ay aw] i HAL | DAVAR I %D SEYID YIRY RItYN
0L9C-va-%% CRIICTT TTY9 R BUGE % PlOUBPUTS OFTioR
WIRPEOM MANMO ST BEwQ HICHNO 8N IWE TOM 20T A8NnD mmuhm_ﬁ f ﬂom.ﬁﬁﬁé m. o QRQ..W F1LIL mOr ANYHN BANOLIENT
DI 0CD (r1 2} suondaar - J0E6] SEXBL "SBiE - nm.m? xoq 'Od —— e
0 Eazmam ONY 3did SN 40 NOISIAIO ¥ T 4077 30V HIAQHO ABDNYHD

ddid FLIHONOD QI LIND

9
o

PHEAT A DY


http:6,050.00
http:1,000.00
http:2,100.00
http:183.9Q9.15
http:6.050.00

T L R L X'

DNLLNOY 'O

AN 42 HEMN LN B

G5t T inf «
ol

Bl 1&3,

2 F AL W3BT L

A7 9£°T€g“¢ ST Axewmns jonpoad

{
1
m
I
|
[
|
|
_
[
_
|
!
|
_
i
|
u
[
|
|
|
_
[
|
|
!
m
_
[
|
[
m
m
[
[
m
[
m
I
_
!
|
[
[
_
[
m
)
_
|
|
{
i
1

P3USTUTY 3Y3 0o T walf 103 28e300] 3YL :YLON
O ,ﬂ w..,:,w,w.:.w TVLOL {s3ugmeap Teulffa0 wo umoys jou)
(07069 § ‘VA/007 069 $i SE+6S UOTIEIS § 0°1 2T Home T 6
00°00Z $ "Va/00700T $| : dep 23N I9sen 47 yoes g 8
' G0°0uY §{ "VA/00°0EE §| o 67003 Buypueg jo, 338 Yes g L
PONIMOTIOH HHI 4OV
ABHIATH NO SNOLLIGNOD ONY SWNIL OL 3943
HOESNILXT AD(Mc LIND BOD LONGOM MNOLLDIHDEAQ ALIANYYOD waii gia WALl
SSUENDIGLE & 0070s5°T ¢ BETODBUTS 3R
FOHQ 30 1Y SYLO0L MIN 0\9 SiML 40 EMY ADNYHD HOS ALHECHE VJM\
Z $8/01/9 nq/mMad 0T-TTI~¥8-S¢ €0 €0 [NVa 99! 6% | T| ¢ TZMS
mwﬁw—«uz m.&o.an. ADHYHID ALV WA wﬂIW!U AW HELLIEA BRI AN CLISE QWD ] XYWL TYI0Y MMYL 3IVIN AL ED H3E |} AAVAR (360 | seviD FHAY 53 by .
UG =V=T CHIELTT LeLYY . Y S et E ] LR
HAMMON 843060 SaTYW Hivg W3ICdO BAYS "GN 3000 1RND MA_H ﬁcwﬂm“.ﬂﬁ .MQ ._...—BDo.ma TTL Q0T mWﬁ.Qw @ QH Q_U.m._..—.“ m QWHNE AN :uloz.m :

SHaG AL 1) utndan) « (OPL) SEXE) SRURQ e CACOL %0g "Od
‘O3 AYINAOS ONY Hdid 'S 40 NOISIAKQ ¥

Aedld SIIHANND NAQTINN

MHU 7407 9vd

.

HIAAQHO ADNVHO

LASTE BN


http:5,831.36
http:1,550.00

TRLIOGH "D

(g

-

cpst ¢ 1 10

1
|
1
1
i
|
|
i
_
1
_
i
!
_
i
|
|
|
i
_
|
I
|
_
“
o (R AIEoad
00°050°9 4 V101 M beRla et
i
!
m
|
|
.
_
m
|
i
i
i
i
|
m
|
|
|
|
j
|
i
i
¥
1

QOrsLY S| "Vl 00°5€9 (%ewayd) 0X¥ . %/¢/% dHA .9 Y9eg T

0o 000 T &} Vi 00T 00% (d00d) (VV-i¥‘yy-9% gir) z103depy aT8uy g€ yoeg g

ootttz §1 Vi D0-O0SE (VvexX-yvEx sir) aoidepy a18uy 47 yaeyg 9

Gl 068 51 VI 007667 (§-ux ‘g-£T X SIr) SIUTOL JI0YS d99d ,9¢ Ho®R ¢

T S T S > S T SR &

IS S| "vd 00" %Rt (0T §T-X “OT-ZT% ‘OTI~TT1% SIr) sdevsiy w9t yoey €

—' C PR AN S B

N,

0076%9

<

(d0d)T) (VV6X 3 vv-g X gir) 1o3depy ayBuy u9t ey g

*DNIMOTTIOL AHL aQV

3SHAAHEY NO SNOLLIONOD ANY SWHSL OL WAJaM

HOTSNALXY ADMES LMy ACOD LONGOH NOLLATHOR30 ALLiNYOD HWiaLt 10 .Iut
SI7666 LEL § 00°0s0°9 g EIOVURUTY INTH
WEANG £O LRY “S¥i4L MEN OF3 #1444 2O LMY N FONTHDY NOE ALIWGHENY
b 5g/5/1 LEVACEE LI up Ta et UT=CT=B=5% t0 CUTIRYT P9 * 67 [ L _ 7t _ T HS
MIEAIN WIOUO DORYHD FAVA MIOUE ALKYHD AN NALLINM WIGHO O AN OdD | XVL YO0 Ixvx3ivas| asro  |wEs] divaw faeo |esvrn YANY wAIVE
UL 9y=vVI-5% Leiderl tetol SUTTIETEN U80]S80L) SUpy R PIOD®RUTS Ofaey
NIWANH MIOKD B2IYe RAWG WRENG $3I9E TN 3TOT LRND sexa] ‘ .Qﬁmwﬁmwmﬁw Jo unay W4 wor AMYE WANGLENT
g5 awnos anw s 51 so oy - 00 T ) T 4077 30w HIAUO ADNVYHO
Adld 3L3IHONOD QIALINN B F88TdoNn


http:6.050.00

V4

DNLLNON O°

.

o
1
|
|
I
I
I
]
t
t
!
I
!
]
i
I
!
}
I
|
i
t
|
|
]
i
i
I
I
_
_
I
I
I
|
I
I
!
4
i
i
1
I
!
i
i
[
b
!
I
i
H

P S

2 o O WAL

Rt |
ORYW

LIRS
w1

- I \:_,}_.f,w.,“.._.mw
\wzo‘mw RIS

a6l ¢ 1 NE

el aygodl

gonrasne ¢ 1V.L0L
PUTSEY St CVH 00°¢E9 ¢ (exewsy) ol8 ,v/C/m JAA ,,9¢ yoeyg 1 a
A oout s ocva 00to0s % (200d) (Vvy-/x*yy-9x gIr) roadepy a18uy ,9¢ yoey g £
putouT T & rvd o0tost ¢ (Yyex-vyex SLr) loidepy 278uy | 47 yseq g 4
(7064 $1 Vi 007662 ¢ (g-ux *g-£T X SIf) s3UTOP 33048 4904 ,.9€ Hoey 7 |
F,E.m.mq St "vd 00TE%T § (07T §T-¥ *DT-ZTIX “OT-TTX SLr) sdedaniN ,,9¢ yoey
. LATRGZET S CvE 00T6h9 % (30anT) (V¥eX % Y9-8 X gLr) z201depy ay8uy ,9f yoryg g
TONIMOTIOS §HT qQav
ASVWIAATY NO SNOLLIONOD ONY SiH3: OL 33434
NOIENDLXT I LA A0 IONGOUD m HOLIAINDS30 ALILNVIED Wil o WiaLl
ST GO667ERE 8 00705079 S BIODRUTS a9TH
ENORO 40 LMY $¥i0: MIN D75 RIRL 0 AMY FEHNHD WOS A LINQHLAY
w 68/6/ L LA AR S e T Ji=a1-%u~h% L NVQ poT ey |1 %L IZ &5 -
NINMEN SI0UC FHNYHD RAWH WIOND FONYHD At NALLINWM EZQED EwL VDO iNed Hiv 10] Al NEL | RLELE [ KN [ ARV YENY nm.-MM.
L9L=y{~.% /L1 LatBn BUOS ¥ EBIOVEBULS OTJvH

HANNAN WRORD BaiVE ALYS WRONS S XiyS

oM 100 1enD

SeX8], ‘UOSTPPY JO VMOL yuismor

IMAH HAMOISrs.s

OLEOBES (P12l DUOUMBIBL « 20257 SEXB)SE|I2T « £E204 X08 Od
‘GO AHONNOS NV 3did SN 20 NOISIAM ¥

ddld 313HINQI QI LINN

(]
M

T 4071 Iovd

HAQHO AODONVYHO

ROt ik


http:6,050.0f

ONILNOY O'D

&

2 = O WA TT

i ey S A W S O TV A D Sl S SPAN A W, D St LA U S T A WA O Dol W W U i LA W W it WG o T T S, P bl man o v e S b —n
e s

9C GRT TS TYI0L ONVHED
PIORN VL7 S~ "ST/00°0%E § TO SANSOTO PT8M ©] 20TAT2S PIOT] SaANOH 8 | uwng dumy | ejfu 52
autovT 8 TET/00°0VT § 10 BOTAIDS PT3TF pug I8TIng palduelg w8 | wng dun7 | B/U LA
VRS TN ‘VE/00°S62 § 10 (S~ZE# *Lr) 3Iurer 3royg u9e yoeg 1 B /U 11
9507y § 41/:9°05 % 1O (8-ze# "ir) odyg aspuyidn 21IADU0) pouoTsuslald ,0¢ 4T 0E"8 I T
' qor N1
FANS0TO TYNIA ANV AAASOTH TYNIJ HO4 HOYILO0J
d0ZAVK 0L INIOr IMOHS °LIOTHUYH 40 INOUA
NI SIHTILNO QASNVIL .8 SNIMDTIOQ 401 0av
FSHIAATH HO SNOLLIONOD ONY SWHIL OL M3J434
NCISNILXZ B4 LINA A0 AoNaand “ HQULEIHI830 ALLLEYOD Hiii A kNN
wmuhcﬁwﬁmm w _wm‘mm‘m.mm nu@MQﬁOU ﬁ@u%ﬂm MQ S.wu..:w"&. PR O3 mﬂ.om m. ,m,mmmnwgﬁm O%aﬂmm o7 uaa.xn ﬂmﬁmmwm. .EO,HM Mﬁmuhmu H,NQH..W»P
LMLk AC AMY "BELOL MAN 87T $1HL 40 "Ly BORYH W4 uxrmzcxhs«s
OoT 58-~6-6 aq/uaazem YOTY | OT~ZT-S8~CS £0 to NY@ 99| 6% | T| %¢ TZMS
ZWMNN NMIGED FDHNYHD BLYO MITHD IONYHD AN MELLIEM M¥CHD ‘O CARE GdD | AL IYSIOT kvl RaviS] LD NEL | BAvim |38 awv D TENY X YS
OL9L-va-4% S8-Ci-1 t6L99

PRAMAN WROHO BTN

ALV WNONO SEYVE

QM RO LR

BUTTAZIEY, UMOTEHOLY

sexal ‘HOSIppY FO usoy

FHAA ROT

SUOY § ETOIEUTS OTIEK

O3 AHUNNOS ONY Sdid ‘SN 40 NOISIAIG ¥

“OIBFEES {ri 2t unudale) « JOXGZ SeXTL SRIRA « CEEOE %0 'Od D

ddid ILIHONOD AIALINN

M

T 40T 30vd

BNEH HIMAEIR D

HAQHO IADNVHO

59T 0nN


http:396,1+07.29

ol s

4|  WYLoL IN0ANI =

[ REELL2 ] | —

FCTIERTR

Sps0l a7 MY PRI DU DRIURGS GRS AR 1 TN ING e IRBUE Ry e HOSLOCRUR 0 01 ALBAIFD
AR ALy RUE SAND BFF paeld U 37 POTID Wt R Q)83 WKtuL IRDG]nLo Ry “Aleivesy u-_.um AR L SIART Pum MID B} B0 UE R L e MG B0 Bitan ]

AR § U0 IRETBIY Sn] AR SRADS 06 IR R D
B TG LY S UV RS A SROOD 00 ATOU A § )0 00D Duk 1) Ryt ALLTRINIM DU 100 A %@a&h GRAD AGRIRY T3 A3dRtpen BIIAD 13N0IG

. R 35] PRSI G HOU M &
oD 1 S PIBMG] 1NN §.inkng SURC PR B 344 P31 P

FOITGUUY DV 1 IV UL LY 35V Id
it e 0g UOIRLDCER K1 UG SEEL B SRR NSURI 1) 160 16 pabuanp
HARRD ARSI RO — MHLRL B ¢

S N20q 6 CAEMANG SRR 0] 50y A isudebiv:

- ot e

f Aoty gttt

i 201 GO I Bt 0 GEaN 10008 A 10 AR FBI0R {GUB3 dar = A3 il 1ert

L0 ISIONYHIERN

oy

3 " ~ -

T et i ga
R XN -

; Y

b o} . v -

L % et e

oty 1

ek A3y Y £t

)

A

M.

tfnaty wiw

X1 - - H\n“ e ,\_
§ 0,334 ¥ &h\nﬂm A. %\.\ t.\ng
. s T (74

/

B
et

‘Uvrbz:« \i0).C IR

& LA U DT

———

ok 1 o
g T B
:

SNPS '} VIODVJuIS OMFW

v A0 )

|

s

a5

Sh 9

.y

B
|

¥ @Q‘\Q \V.\__.Q u»%

| oz B8

FNEAINE qnes X

13

oﬁﬂ\m |

vi)@ émm._mw,m\ EZVN] W

ti

0f el

Tniéﬁ.u.ﬁ@ T SW TR0 o

¥

2

3

<9 8¢

: . . PUOJ&;..‘MS\ Vo &

T —— - fﬁ
NGISMELER __ i) b oL

I T I L L

T
e

-

LE ¢8T00E

G

\ Y
7 ¢ ) RSN
A = s ey 13y
{ : T
N ﬁ%u LATRERE. TN , R

A ST

ANNODEED MUY D N
CHOEE ML R ARN RSN,

o] .
sk lr&lh‘ﬂ % ’a%zv ’ TN MMDED MAO s

2t

feHIsnpu} puR ARG

G-I 4 casoses aie) i 10rae (v12) '
R B 21482 SYXIL ‘ST ONVIHO 8105, SVX34 'ONIAGL

U LB 281 - L85V W05 0 | Bupweon) MDRED 5261 « 229094 %00 0'd ALPHEYONT 3
GI9T9 11 H% o ﬁ SONILLIS o SATY,

IE BB ETaY ] mﬂ)’ﬂﬂ B NN BT E R W NR AW RaA R A MME S e a e o e s



TR
f,?

oo 200 WAL

|
]
I
I
!
i
_
_
|
|
|
i
!
|
{
{
[
_
m
i
|
_
"
m
i
_
|
i
i
|
|
!
!
m
i
i
m
I
|
[
|
[
_
|
|
]
t
|
!
!
}

Y9G GET 1S TYLOL aNVED
QutovL 4 “8T1/00°0%C ¢ 1o SINIGTY pTam 01 I2FA196 PYoTy Sanoy g | wng dun B /U 8T
0o ovT % *S1/00°0%T § 10 93TALDS PIOTF pud 12710 paluelg g | wng dunfg B/U »T
‘0LGET % VH/O0G6T & 10 (S-z€# *Lr) 3Jutop 3Ioyg ,9¢ yoeg 1 BfU 11
95702y § A1/49°05 § 10 (s~2€# "Ir) »d14 IPPUTTAD ®32a0U0) PBUCTSUIIBAL ,9€ 17 0£°8 1 1
SO NI
JANSOTI TVHIZ ANV JI0S0TO "YNIL M0 39VI00J
dNIAVK 0L INIOC I¥ORS ‘LIOTWNVH 40 INOHI
NI SI3TLO0 QEONVIZ 8 ONIMOTIOL AHL 4ay
ASHIATY NO SNOLLIONGD ONY SWu3L 0L 43434
HOISNALYA A2 MG MIND 3A0D LIMNBONG w NOLIAIENSA0 ALLINYAD wiil Q1 veILI
W LOY96E § 9G ' S6TTS 1810U0H PRITUN JO UTIIABK PZ O3 SUOS § BTODBULS OTIBK 01 USIID UYOL WOIJ 19PI0 [BYILA
WO AT INY IVLOL MIN O___..u BIML 4O ANy AONYMD HOd ALINOHLIAY
ot &8-6-6 Mmq/uaaiem ¥OTI| OT-ZI-$R-G6 £0 £0 [NVQ W9 6% { 11 vt 1ZM8
EEMON HADNGC ADRYHD RIVE TGO FDHYHD A MILLIWG NEOEOD N CERT O ] MWL YO iYL ZIvES| AR WEEIELAVLE | 3O | 4EVID AUV BTIVR
U494 -va-g%t Ye—¢e-1 £6L99 QUITABTRE LMOLSSOI) BUOGZ ¥ BTOOBUTS OTARY
NISH NN REOWS B3TYE RLWD RILNG RAIVE E-L 3 Y 1% mmu_n@m.. .ﬁomwmvﬁwa WO ﬁg,ﬁ FrEL ROT WY EIWOIEND
0160 GF8 (P12} SUDYTGIGY + 025 SEXRL ‘SISO # COZOL XOF Od
"0 AHGNAOH ONY 3did ‘9 30 NOISIAID Y “ — 74077 39vd HIAHO FONVYHO

Jdid JLIHINOD GALINND

e

89T ¢ D0


http:1,195.56

A W

_MARIO SINACOLA & SONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

RECEIVED AUG 2 0 1885 August 19, 1985

Ginn Incorporated
16135 Preston Road
Suite 112

Dallas, Texas 75248

ATTH: Mr. Gabe Favre
RE: Crosstown Waterline
Dear Sir:

As you know, there was a conflict between the as-planned lines
and the transformer box in the above referenced project. This letter
will eonfirm that you have instructed us to resolve this conflict by
raising the water main, eircling the main arcund the transformer box,
and then returning the main back to the location shown on the original
plans. This will also confirm this work was to be treated as an extra
and we would be paid for our costs incurred as well as reasonable
overhead and profit.

We have now completed this extra work pursuant to your instructions
and the cost for this extra work is 555,948.37. Attached to this
letter is the data which supports this amount. If you have any questions
or comments regarding our costs, please contact us and we will be happy
to answer your questions or supply additional information.

We look forward to receiving payment for these costs In our next
draw, and we thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael Sinzagéla
Vice Presidént

MS:ilg
ATT
SEWERS ‘ o GODE HIGHWAY 121 « P 0, BOX 248 « |EWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 s PHONE (214} 221-3584

WATER
EXCAVATING « 25301 NOVI ROAD « p (. BOX 351 «  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050 »  PHONE {313} 626-9110


http:55,948.37

B,

_ MAR!O INACOLA & ONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

SUMMARY

7-16—-8%5 Dug existing utilities up for varitication around transformer.

EQUIFMENT % LAROR aTy HOURS RATE TOTAL
1000 T BACHHOE i 10 5. 00 IGO0, 00
FICK UP 1 10 15. 00 150. 00
FORMAN 1 10 20. 25 202,50
OFERATOR 1 10 16.07 160.70
LARDRER 1 16 10,22 102,20

1,565. 40

7=17~B5 Same as 7/-16-80 (NO CHARBE)

7-18-85 Same an 7—-15-8%5. Had to stop sarly, dus to material movemsnt
under the transformer. Had meeting in field with Binn, TPRL
and Mario Sinacola % Sans. The decision was made to pull pipe
back through tunnel to location agresd upon and make closure on
east side of toll road and procede with pipeline on west side of
to wcome upg and around transformer.

EQUIFMENT & LAEOR OTY HOURS RATE TOTAL
1000 C BACKHOE 1 7 F5. 00 665, GO
875 COMPACTOR 1 b &0 . 00 180. 00
350 LOADER 1 3 B5. 00 255. 00
FICK UF 1 7 15. 00 105, 00
DUMP TRUCK 1 7 45. 00 315,00
OPERATORS 3 13 16,07 626,73
FORMAN 1 7 20.25 141.75
LABORER 1 7 10. 27 71.54

2,360.02
1985 Froceded with directions given on 7-18-85. FPulled pipe back to
gast to get measurements for closure and material needed on west
side of toll] ropad. (NO CHARGE)
T~20-85 Same as 7~19-B9D (NGO CHARBGE)

7-22-85 Same as 7-19-85 {NO CHARGE)

S“"‘ﬁim * SOEHIGHWAY 121 o p 0. BOX 245 » LEWISVMLE TEXAS 75057 « PHONE (213} 221.3584

EXCAVATING = 25300 NOV! ROAD e« p. g BOX 361 «  NOVi, MICHIGAN 48050 + PHONE (3131 526-9110



| MAR!O SlN[,\,:OLA & GONS ~

EXCAVATING, INC.

7-23-85 Meeting was held at Binn office. Decision was made by Binn to
cancel decision made on 7—-18-85. Decided to tunnei o' -~ 10 mors.
crew was shut dawn at 1Z:00, Met with Gabe Favre in late after—
noon to show him the only way possible ws to bore approximately
I+ 1+ more and then would have problem with depth of cut at corner
of building. And also, conflict of TPRL lines that were moved.

We would have to stop until further decisions were made by Binn,

EQUIPMENT & LAEOR GTY HOURS RATE TOTAL
3500 B BACKHOE 1 5 135, Q0 &E75. 00
1000 C BACKHOE 1 5 95, DO 475.00
950 LOADER 1 5 85. 00 425, 00
PICK UF 1 5 15. 00 75, 00
OFERATOR 4 5 16.07 E21. 40
FORMAN 1 5 20.25 101.25
BRADEMAN 1 5 18.54 52,70
LAYEFR 1 5 13.88 &9, 40
TAILMAN 1 5 13.13 65, 65
LARORER z 5 10.22 102,20
Z,402. 60

7-24-85 No decision today. Proceded with cleanup with pipeline crew.

EQUIFMENT % LAROR aTy HOURS RATE TOTAL
ZH00 B BACKHOE 1 10 135.00 1,350, 00
1000 C BACKHOE 1 1¢ 95, GO P50, 00
950 |LOADER 1 10 B5. 00 850.00
FICKUF 1 5 15, 00 75. 00
FORMAN 1 5 20, 25 101.25
3, 326,25
7—=25-85 Same as 7-24-85
ERUIFMENT % LARDR BTY HOURS RATE TOTAL
EHO0 B BACKHOE 1 10 135, 00 1,350, 00
100G € BACKHOE 1 10 95. 00 P50. 00
950 LOADER 1 10 85, 00 B850, 00
FICEUP 1 5 15, 00 75,00
FORMAN 1 5 20,25 101.25

3,326, 25



. MARIO SINI—A,:OLA & QOons P,

EXCAVATING, INC.

T-26—-85 Same as 7-24-8%. Also had meeting at Ginn office. Decision to
come up and arcund transformer agein. We would get grade shots
on an existing uwtilities to get exact locations and Ginn was to
get permission from Turnpike Authority to do so. At 4:30 gave Gabe
grade shots that were taken. He said he would have an answer this
afternoon. At 5:15 we received authorization from Gabe to procede
asg agreed.

EQUIFMENT %_LAEOR oTY HOURS RATE TQTAL
500 B BACKHOE 1 10 135. 00 1,350, 00
1006 C BACKHOE ! 10 5. 00 FEG. OO
950 LOADER 1 10 85 . GO 850. 00
PICKUF 1 5 15. 00 75, 00
FORMAN 1 5 20. 25 101,25

X, 356,25

72785 Bame as 7-24-85. QGabe told us we could not start on west side
until Monday., because the power transfer to new lines for Marriott
would not be performed until Monday, early morning.

EQUIFMENT % LABOR GiTY HOURS RATE TOTAL
FE500 B HACKHOE i 10 135. 00 1,350.00
1000 C BACKMDE 1 i G5 . O PS0, 00
50 LOADER i 10 85.00 g50. Qo
FICEUP 1 5 15,00 L7500
FORMAN 1 5 20,25 101,25
2,326.25
7=29-8% Recelived material for closure section on east end and installed

1t. Also proceded with cleanup.

EQUIFMENT & LAEOR ary HOUFRS RATE TOTAL
3500 B BACKHOE 1 11 135,00 1,485, 00
1060 C BACKHOE 1 11 95, OO 1,045, 00
950 L.OADER 1 11 85,00 935, OO
FICEUF 1 11 185,00 165, 00
OPERATOR I 11 16.07 HE0. 71
FORMAN 1 ii 20.25 222,75
GRADEMAN i 11 18,54 203.94
LAYER 1 11 1%.88 152.48
TAILMAN 1 11 13.13 144,47
LARCRER e 11 10.22 224.84

5,108.95


http:5,108.95
http:1,045.00
http:1,485.00
http:closL.re
http:3,326.25
http:1,350.00
http:3,326.25
http:1,350.00

—MaregnLoa s gons

EXCAVATING, INC.

30-85

31-83

~

Froceded on west end of tollway to go up and around transformer.

ERUIPMENT & LARCR

I500 R BACKEHUOE
1000 C BALFHOE
2350 LOADER

320 L.OADER

350 DOZER
FICKUF
OFERATOR
FORMAN
GRADEMAN

LAYER

TAILMAN
LARORER

BQame as 7-3I0-85.

EBUIPMENT % LABOR

2500 B BACKHIE
1060 C BACEHUE
F50 LOADER

P20 LOADER

350 DOZER
PICEUF
OFERATOR
FORMEN
SRADEMAN

LAYER

TATILMAN
LABDRER

ury

| I R T 1 T e e T

GTY

| e e o | B e e R A

HOURS

ii
i1
i1
i1
11
11
i1
11
i1
11
i1
11

HOURS

MU enthaAma

TOTAL

RATE

135, 00
5. 00
a25. 00
A5 .00
55. 00
15. 00
14.07
20,25
i8.54
13,88
15,13

10.22

RATE

135.40
5. 00
B8S. 00
&5, 00
55,00
15.00
16.07
20,25
18.54
13.e8
13,13

10,22

T0TAL

1,485.00
1,045, GO
235,00
TiS. 00
HQ5, 00
165, 00
BB=,.B5

202, 75
20T, 94
152, 68
144. 47
224,84

&,7B%. 49

TGTAL

675, Q0
475,00
425, OO
325,00
275,00
75.00
401.75
101. 25
G2.T0
&% . A0
&5 . 65
102,20
3,082,955

£34,607. 41



-MARIG Smr,oux 8¢ Soug -

EXCAVATING, INC,

Total Charges From Summary Sheets $34,607,41
Extra Concrete Required for Blocking 18yds @ 55.00 990.00
Extra Rock & Sand Required at West end of Tunnel 420.00
A1l Rock Embedment for Approximately 400 1f @ 6.85 2,740.00
Field Services and Special Fittings Required

{see attached) 10,721.68
Extra Surveying for Location of Proposed Water Line 227,50

SUB TOTAL $49,706.59

Production savings from shallowing up line

between buildings. .53 days (deduct) - 3,082.95
546,623.64
10% Profit §*2)32§_73

18% Overhead

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $55,948.37


http:55,948.37
http:9,324.73
http:46,623.64
http:3,082.95
http:49,706.59
http:10,721.68
http:2,740.00
http:34,607.41

DHULNOH O'D

(¥
LS

i
}
i
i
|
i
!
f
3
{
f
I
I
|
}
89°108°9% m
GGG LRt b TVI0L "
{
S e e I U S R —
[ ose s "$T/00°052 § 10 | s3uTy uror 3 SUTPTSM prata| wng dung| e/u X
|
o593 YRFOEEF—$ iia m AL 0T T 3R TE 96— HPRE—T | B/u 8T
I
00068 g 81/00°066 ¢ T0 “ Teuuny e SMO4Te pIes 03 2DTAIDS PTRF4 ung dung| eju /T
|
o ) A (YYOEX ‘VvérX _
Q0 000°CsS Va/00°006 $ 10 | VYEZX YYZIX ‘YVTIZY S$Ir) saoadepy a19uy 1994 W9E goey g| B/u €T
|
00°¢6Z § "Va/00° 56T ¢ 0 | (S-TEX) 3IUTOF 3x0us ,,9€ yoed T{ B/u CIT
|
o I {(¥V9ZX
00°086°28 VE/O0 69 § TO “ ‘YYSZE YVVLTIX ‘YVeTIX sgIr) szoidepy aT8uy €gadgo7 Rty Yseyg | B/U 6
I
89°921 ¢ A1/745°06 ¢ 10 “ (S-1€ #Ir) 4904 ,9¢ 47 062 T 1
i
' i
“ 'ONIMOTIOE FHI UV
|
i
{
W ISHIATYH NO SNOLLIGNOD ANY SHEIL OF HiA9Y
MHOISNIEXT ATYd LINN F00D LINACHL M NOLLINSSIO ?rp.rmm&bo MaLl Q8 miLl
£ T12°66E & B9 9iz%: ¢ uADIAH uyor
SO A1k SV I¥L0L 8MIN ﬁ\ﬂ- EIHL 0 Sy IORYHDS 8O ALIMOKWLYY
b CE~IT~H T OeIE T UTH D1-2T-%8-1% to «U T NYTISSTeY7 [T 17 HS
TAMNAM BXSRO SONYHD PLYC WHIME FOHNYHD AN NILIDEM NAGHD oM LR e ] XV IYD0T {Xvl AAVAE FAUY MALF ILVAS [0 01D YidyY BRIVYS
059C-va-¢ G CE-L~T CHEGY ... SUTTISIBR UMOISE0I] SUDS § BIOVEUTS OTJIEW
:ﬁ:!wxxnnﬂnuuﬁi X0 HICNO VIVE ‘O 3Q03 A%GD m.m.vnmu.H ﬁﬁw.mmwmvﬂ mc ﬂBb.H XA MOT BMYH HIMOIEND
OLEO-HEY r12) suoydaiel v 26, SBXT) SBHEQ - nmwo“ Xog Qd D I..ml t..ﬂnl o
m.o_..,‘. AHGRAGS ONY ddid "S5 30 NOISING v 40 Fovd mmnmo mwz«—t—o

ddid I1IHONOD AILINN

M

-8 A - P


http:6,801.68
http:3,000.00
http:2,580.00
http:7,276.68

TRIAIFN O W

L

-

L

ONIMOTIOE FHL aQV

i ..
00°0Z6°€8 ! ]
060894 TVIOL ONVHD |
"
00°082 $ S1/00°08L § ! (2-T9¥ UTOr &0N) g-Ty IWFOL jo oyeway | wng duwng| .. T
. : |
00°089 $§ S1/00°089 § w 9o7Axag BurpTaM PTOT4 emoy 91 [  wmg dumq) . 14
00°09%°T$ | °VE/00°09Y°1$ ! eansory dways-aIng ,o¢ wper 1| - 0z
_
BO-09T 65—V 00-9—% m —ROIONF-NOTH——HOUT-OT 61
00°000° 1% *va/00°008 § “ s103depy 2180y ,9¢ wwg zi. | €1
I
!
]
1
i
1
i
I
1
¥
H

ABUIATH NO SNOILIONGD ONY SP31 Of N3J43Y )
NOLAINDNID ALLLNYND wxpiom| s

KOONRLYN EDTad Lwen

*6Z6°68E § ~ 00°0B1°Y & uaels ugop

W LAY "y il ARSRN bt e o . WIS B AL
L c8/9/8 mqjusixem X074 | 0T-ZT~68-€C £0 €O RVA[9956Y IT{YE | TT MS

W LA IRy wwh Wesves A ARE L W "SI AN W) ﬁﬂﬁdﬂg L RLVAS] A3r3 JuVL } BLIVAS J9ONn i{.&iﬁ é‘;

BC-VI=0C !FWQ:NNJ]: = B X SUT]ASIEN UAOISSOL] SUOS ¥ PTODPULS OTIER

I S T LAV B0 SY TS O 03 S90S "XL ‘nosIppyY Jo WMOL wuus vor T

0 o0 WY S T SO WMDY T TV UIANO FONVHO
Adid 313HONOD G31INN restenn


http:3,920.00
http:1,460.00
http:1,000.00
http:4,180.00

¥ >y

January 2, 1986

Mr. Michael Sinacola
Mario Sinacola & Sons
B. O. Box 82 2
Lewisville,: Texas 750867
Re: Crosstown Waterline

Dear Mr. Sinacola.

Could I please have copies of yvour August 19 and December
11, 1985 letters referred to in Mr. Gabe Favre's letter to you
dated December 18, 1985.

I am attempting to understand all of this and I would like
to have those letters.

Sincerely,

BEon Whitehead
City Manager

RW/td



AU L v

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

December 18, 1985

Mr, Michael Sinacola
Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0. Box B#2 LY,

Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Dear Sir:

Pursuant to our meeting of December 11, 1985, we have reviewed,
again, your letters of August 19, 1985, and September 18, 1985,
along with our response of October 7, 1985. 1In those letters,
you are reguesting an additional $89,619.33 for extra work

you felt was incurred on the project. 1In our negotiations of
December 11, 1985, you indicated that you would accept
$72,525.58 for that extra work.

After careful review of each item in your reguest and in an
attempt to compromise and settle this dispute, we are willing
to recommend payment to the Town of Addison in the amount of
$49,930.42 as indicated on the attached summary sheets,
provided that the following items are addressed:

1. The concrete vaults shall be pumped free of water. Any
seepage of free water shall require sealing with an
approved mastic sealer.

2. Provide test results, on deficient concrete along Montfort,
to indicate acceptable concrete has been attained.

3. Provide signed acceptance of Certificate of Substantial
Completion.

4. Provide layout drawings of piping in area of TP&L
transformer.

5. Provide documentation that the civil defense siren wiring
(along rear of Sakowitz parking lot) has been repaired
again.

6. Provide documentation that landscape repair in amount of
$450,00 and soils tests in amount of $182.00 have been
paid.

7. Substantiate, by means of time sheets, or otherwise, items
9, 10, and 15 as outlined in our letter of October 7, 1985.

8. Complete the construction of the 36" tie-in to the 84"
Dallas Water Utilities facilities, and the 12" tie from
the 24" line to Dallas Water Utilities 12" line.

16133 Preston Road ¢ Suiic 106 ® Dallas, Texas 75248 o Phone 214/386-6611


http:49,930.42
http:72,525.58
http:89,619.33

If you are in agreement with this amount, piease prepare a
letter reguesting these amounts, sgimilar to the September 18,
1985 letter, along with documentation requested above,
Prepare a final pay regquest and submit the above extras as
"Field Changes.”™ Additionally, you need to provide closeout
submittals such as Waiver or Release of Liens, Release from
bonding company, letter guaranteeing project for one year
from date of final acceptance, and as-built drawings in
accordance with the contract documents.

Should you have any guestions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

(il

Gabe Favre

/sr

cc: Ron Whitehead
Ralph Seeley
Don Preece
Randy Fleming



-

AUGUST 19, 1985 LETTER

COMMENTS

No charge for 7-17-~85

Labors sent home. Some

equipment not used this date,

Okay

See October 7 letter

Down time. Also loader,

pick-up, foreman used in
clean—up,

" " " ]
" " " "

] " L] ]

See October 7 letter
See October 7 letter

Okay

Not separate pay item

Okay

Disagree, but will allow since
extra.

Cost difference in angle
adaptors

hgree

Actual savings probably 2 days
(-$12,331.80)

15% allowed by contract

ITEM AMOUNT AMOUNY
DATE/NO, REQUESTED APPROVED
hhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhhthdhhthhddtd bt bbb bbbkttt hhkkdkhhhkkhkhhkhkkkikihhkbkhkdhkhkhhkddkdddhhdraiih
{ :l ) ’? - ]. (; = Eg 35 S; ]. ¥ 33 f; fs » ‘g {} ﬁ; ]L ] 55 i; 53 » ‘4 {}
(2) 7-18-85 $2,360.02 $1,100.00
( E; ) .? - ].S; - E} 5 N . (: - N - (: *
to
7-22-85
{4) 7-23-85 $2,402.60 $2,402.60
{5) 7-24-85 $3,326.25 $0.00
( fs } ’? - ;2 55 - E; 55 s; :3 r :3 :2 ES » :2 fs ig (} - {} {}
{7 7-26~85 $3,326.25 50,00
(8) 7-27-85 $3,326,25 $0.00
{2y 7-29-85 $5,108.95 $3,465.00
(10) 7-30-85 $6,782.49 $5,813.28
(11) 7-31-85 $3,082.95  $3,082.95
TOTALS $34,607.41 $17,429.23
Extra concrete $990,00 §0.00
Extra rock/sand $420.00 $420.00
Embedment $2,740.00 £2,740.00
Field service/fittings $10,721.68 $7,800.00
Surveying $227.50 $227.50
SUBTOTAL $49,706.59 $28,616.73
Minus Bavings (.5 day) $3,082.95 $3,082,95
$46,623.64 $25,533.78
Plus 20% OH/P $9,324.73 $3,830,07
$55,948.37 $29,363.85

{52%) of total requested



SEPTEMBER 18, 1985 LETTER

ITEM

AMOUNT
REQUESTED

AMOUNT
APPROVED

COMMENT S

kkkdkkkhkddddkddhhhdddd btk d ki d b bk btk bkt b hkhkddhdhdr btk dhhhhhhk bk bk hhr

I. 54" x 24" Tap
1. Labor/egquipment

2. Material

Church
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

II,

Sta. 54450
1. Labor/eguipment
2. Material

III.

IV, 12" outlet
1. Labor/equipment
2. Material
V. 36" plug
1. Labor/eguipment
2. Material
3. Concrete
VI. Montfort
1, Labor/equipment
2. Material
3. Concrete

Marriott

1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

3. HMiscellaneous
4, Concrete

VII.

VIII., Belt Line

1. Labor/equipment
2. Material

TOTAL I - VIII

20% oH/P

TOTAL

TOTALS
Sinacola original
requested amount

Sinacola negotiated price ($72,525.58)

54,194,50 $3,420.00 9 men not on job
$2,400.00 $2,400.00 Agreed
$8,589.00 $4,294,.50 Split time
$2,100,00 $1,768.74 Difiference in angle adaptors
costs.,
N/C N/C Agreed
$590.00 $590.00 Agreed
N/C N/C Agreed
$690.00 $690.00 Agreed
N/C N/C Agreed
3635,00 $635,00 Agreed
$120.00 $120,00 Agreed
$4,294.50 $0.00 See October 7 letter; disagree
$2,290.00 $1,809.60 Diff. in angle adaptor costs
$769.10 8769.10 Agreed
$193.08 $§193.08 Agreed
$140,00 $140.00 Agreed
$638.95 $638.95 Agreed
$120.00 $120.00 Agreed
N/C N/C
$295.00 $295.00 Agreed
$28,059,13 §17,883.97
$5,611.83 52,682.60 15% allowed by contract
$33,670.96 §20,566.57
28 days liquidated damages
@ $1000.,00/day = $28,000.00
Possible justification of
maximam 12 days
16 days remaining to assess.
$55,948.37 $29,363.85 From August 19, 1985 totals
$33,670.96 $20,566.57 From September 18, 1985 totals
589,619.33 $49,930.42 (56%) Ginn, Inc. recommended
payment
$16,000,00 Liguidated damages we could
MMMMMMMMMMM assess, but may not.
565,930,42

$6,595,.16 difference


http:6,595.16
http:65,930.42
http:16,000.00
http:72,525.58
http:49,930.42
http:89,619.33
http:20,566.57
http:33,670.96
http:29,363.85
http:55,948.37
http:28,000.00
http:20,566.57
http:33,670.96
http:2,682.60
http:5,611.83
http:17,883.97
http:28,059.13
http:1,809.60
http:2,290.00
http:4,294.50
http:1,768.74
http:2,100.00
http:4,294.50
http:8,589.00
http:2,400.00
http:2,400.00
http:3,420.00
http:4,194.50

GINN, INC, CONSULTING ENGINEERS
December 20, 1985

Mr. Michael Sinacola
Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0. Box 248

Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline -- Addison, Texas
Dear 8Bir:

Pursuant to cur phone conversation on December 19, 1985, con~
cerning the 36" tie to the 84" Dallas Water Utilities main line
recently constructed, and the 12" (ductile iron) tie to the 247
water main, you are requested to proceed with the installation
in accordance with the attached drawings. Dallas has added a
6" concrete cradle, 10 feet either side of the butterfly valve;
otherwise, all other construction will be as bid and at the
unit prices shown below.

1. Install 36" butterfly valve complete with

manhole, by-pass and all appurtenances S B,780.00

2. Connect to 84" 6,000.00
3. Connect to 36" 5,000,00
4. + 45 LF of 36" RCCP @ $114.11/ft. 5,134.95
5. 12" D.I.P. connection (430 LP pipe) 2,862.50
6. Additional move-in cost __5,500.00
TOTAL $33,277.45

211 of the above unit prices are as indicated on the contract
documents with the exception of the additional move-in cost.
Please add this as an extra item on the pay application.

As I stated to you in our telephone conversation, this work must
be completed by January 20, 1986. If it cannot be accomplished
in this time frame, then we would request that the work be com-
pleted in March 1986, when the B4" line is dewatered during the
Dallas Water Utilities chlorination contract, You indicated it
could be done in one week's time, approximately, and that you

would attempt to complete it by the January 20, 1986 deadline,

If you have any questions, please contact us. Also, please
notify us of your intended starting date.

Sincerely,

Cif?fggjzé%zzi

Gabe Faére

cc: Ron Whitehead
Don Preece

16135 Preston Road # Sulte 106 # Dallas, Texas 75248 # Phone 214/ 386-661]


http:33,277.45
http:2,862.50
http:5,134.95
http:5,000.00
http:6,000.00
http:8,780.00

1tafe

> A="
LRSI Fig Insclatod Hoblerfs, ware

& s z"m /f&é P’y
g prstold J:‘.’fft‘?" /y rgf;'? i‘ﬁf&f
tastall f’? Mazhoie ¥ 8 !
Gosker }\\ Jee Aopurt .ﬁwfv /3

P SRS S R NS AR
| Frap. Fo" Jpoos 4 ”r% ” " -
| " ' roposed J6 Fip x 36 36
£x. 44& ﬁ{?’; é’fﬁﬁ % O Bey AL Class /5O By Othars
i T g !:)I‘ St q L, LA S - T .
" fﬁ%ﬁ " € Core_Cradis 36" Toaa Dished 4
Outlet?, 6" 4B Jutiat Etev 590 60 Head Fleg wiZ2”
70'- 04 70-gr T  Strap
S R Y |Weldud 7o Proa

DETAIL
(Mo Scale)}

A-A
Lross Section | \

iratall /2B ?éc, Aot
/B Valtve
/8" /1 a® Verl Bend
Conn. Lx B " Auoter 76 Frope. &~
meter Xvii Ev. &% Sout

% : "‘ o -
N Cale. #1.I47i87
o A=34 58°

e 2 AL sy



L -
s v
' Sd P E e AIW TN L AN T e n

ting notes correspond ;smtion num 3“‘?’4«2‘ Bufni" "'y valves
§ hotes P y |- 24% 24" ¢

ppropriate typical detail drawing.

As
€ With Appur
:al Detail Drawind:

fth  Fill Material To Match
rades, As Shown With Typacal Detail
Not A Separote Pay ltem ind
No. ial.2

DUM NO. 2
:hed For
nstruction.

A

Pl STA. 59+4542
A= 45°00'00"

1nstc§}: &
1-24 -45° Horz Bend
Complete In Ploce

59400 " '
2l £2

—
r=1 0"
hY e v = =
N NE A

(.t p 19 +{ See Detofl Below

equired To Construct The st N
nances, As Shown With 4*240;{3? Sy?eesfdéo

Y
>

st

CAUTION:

18" RCP
Do Not Disturh

- ?_ Simil I
2 imilor —

N\

torage Tonk

e 36 To
© And

8

ither

e =

80

o ey
R e
%i‘ iy VR,

ELESTIAL o8

i,

o -
PL STA. 5947370
A= 46° 24 oQ" A Propose
Instoll: _ c ng
I-24'-486.40° Horz. Be onnect g
Complete In Place AT This P 1
Welded Joinis i
nstail: STA. 60.
|- 36~ 45° Horz. Ben STA. 60 ©
LS nd I
“SeeDetc :
Instoll: :‘
=59 Wye - 2. Replace '
: See Dett
ve .
pvote P Uegd
~— e —

——

iﬂst(ﬂ'!:
I- 36 Butterfly Valve



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Qctober 7, 1985

Mr, Michael Sinacola
Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0C. Box 248

Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Dear Sir:

Reference your letter of August 19, 1985, with regard to your
request for extra payment in the amount of $55,948.37 and
your subsequent letter of September 18, 1985, requesting an
additional $33,670,96,

First, we would like to refer you to our letter of July 28,
1985, regarding deviating from the construction plans to
route the water line around the TP&L transformer and payment
on extras for this project.

Secondly, we have not issued instructions to complete any
extra work in the amount of $55,948.37., We d4id acknowledge
that the actual work required to alter the alignment in the
vicinity of the TP&L transformer would be paid for in
accordance with the contract documents,

We have reviewed the data which you submitted and the
following sets forth our comments. Generally our comments
are: (1) that Section 4.03 HINDRANCES AND DELAYS, states
that no ¢laims shall be made by the contractor for damages
resulting from hindrances or delays from any cause. . .
during the progress of any portions of the work embraced in
this contract; (2) the basis for payment under this contract
is the unit price method, payment shall be made for the
actual amount of such work done and material furnished
completed in-place and accepted; and (3) extra work will be
paid for by agreed unit prices, or agreed lump sum or actual
field cost of the work plus 15%, where actual field costs of
men, machinery, supplies, etc., for the time actually
employed or used on such extra work.

Specifically, our comments are as follows: (Refer to your
summary sheet by dates)

Item #1: (7-16~85} Reguest: $1,565.40

Comments: Digging up existing utilities for verification is
not a separate pay item, Specifications indicate it is your
responsibility to verify utilities, Additionally, your crews
laid approximately 120 LF of pipe along Sakowitz's parking
lot, and were paid for that work.

Responge: We will not recommend payment by the Town of Addison.

16135 Preston Road & Suite 106 & Dallas, Texas 75248 » Phone 214/7386- 6611


http:1,565.40
http:55,948.37
http:33,670.96
http:55,948.37

Item $2: (7-17-85 and 7~18-85) Request: $2,360.02
COMMENTS: Your comments were "had to stop early, due to
material movement under transformer." In our opinion, this
is a construction problem, Had you chosen to shore or brace
the earth next to the transformer, you may not have had
movement. The majority of the equipment and labor for this
item was spent on placing the pipe in the casing and
installing the hold down jacks. Additionally, we were not
notified of this potential problem until the problem occurred
and TP&L was notified. Our opinion is no "extra®™ work was
done. The work that was done was required anyway. The
"decision™ made to pull pipe back through tunnel was never
actually made by this office. It was discussed as a
possibility if you will recall. The 875 compactor was not
used this day and the men were sent home early according to
our records., We have no pay item set up for idle equipment
and labor costs.

We asked for an estimate of costs to help determine a
"decision®™ to pull pipe back through tunnel and come up on
the east side of the TP&L transformer. We alsoc requested an
estimate of what it would take to continue bore to the west.
This request was made Thursday, July 18, 1985. We were told
you would get with us "first thing" Friday morning. Friday
morning you c¢alled and c¢hanged the time to 4:30 or 5:00 p.m.
We waited until 5:45 p.m. to hear from you that you wanted to
postpone it until Monday (7-22-85).

Response: We will not récammend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #3: (7-19-85 to 7-22-85) Request: (No charge)
COMMENTS: If you were proceeding with directions given on
October 18, 1985, . . pulling pipe back to east to get
measurements, etc,, and there is "no charge," why would a
request on July 16, 1985 for $2,370.02 be made?

On July 20, 1985 and July 22, 1985, it rained; therefore, no
work was completed.

Response: No action regquired.

Item #4: (7-23-8B5) Request: $2,402,580
COMMENTS: Work that was done and paid for and included under
other pay items, such as finishing connections in 54" casing,
installing hold~down jacks aiu removing concrete paving at
Saikowli. pwsilng lot, or eguipment and labor used to remove
the auger head f£rom the bore pit does not constitute extra
work. Additionally, you indicate 4 operators, but only 3
pieces of equipment; this is inconsistent with your regquest.

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.


http:2,402.60
http:2,370.02
http:2,360.02

Item #5: (7-24-85) Request: $3,326,25
COMMENTS: "... proceeded with cleanup with pipeline crew."
Cleanup is not a separate pay item or considered an extra.
If this request is for "down time" due to not bheing able to
prosecute work, then this request is without merit., Also,
according to our records, your crews were breaking out
concrete on Sakowitz, grading, rolling and preparing lime
material and cleanup on this date; therefore, your equipment
and labor costs should have been included in those items.

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.,

Item #6: (7-25-85) Reguest:s §3,326,25
COMMENTS: Same as item #5 above,

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #7: (7-26-85) Request: $3,326.25
COMMENTS: What is the charge for equipment and labor? See
Item #5 above. This equipment and labor counld have been used
to complete other portions of the job. It was your choice
not to work on other sections of the pipe. Additiocnally, a
meeting to make a decision was set up early in the day and
you could not attend at that time.

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #8: (7-27-85) Request: $£3,326.25
COMMENTS: 5See Item #7 above, Delays due to utility
relocation are not paid for separately.

Respe#se: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #9: ({7-29-85) Request: $5,108.85
COMMERTS: The extra labor and equipment involved in
installation of the closure section on east end is a valid
request. Proceeding with cleanup is not considered extra
work. Also, according to our records, the %50 loader was not
used in installation of the closure section, Three operators
were not used; the foreman operated the 1000C backhoe;
therefore, we will not recommend payment for labor of three
operators when only one was actually doing this work.

Response: We will recommend payment be made by the Town of
Addison with stipulation that full amount be reduced to
include only that portion related to closure section,


http:5,108.95
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25
http:3,326.25

.Item #10: (7-30-85) Request: $6,782.49
COMMENTS: It appears to be an inordinate amount of time to
complete this portion of the pipeline. Also, according to your
request, the labor amounted to eleven men on this extra work
portion. 1In order to recommend payment to the Town of

Addison, we need additional information to justify the number
of laborers involved and the hours required to do the work.

Response: We will consider these items and recommend payment
to the Town of Addison, if you substantiate this request with
additional information.

Item #11: {7-31-85) Request: $3,082.95
COMMENTS: You placed approximately 240 LF of water line between
the buildings and were paid at the unit price stated in the con-
tract documents. We do not see where this should be considered
extra work. The area considered extra work, around the trans-
former, was completed July 30, 1985,

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item $12: The extra concrete required f£or blocking 18 yards @
$55.00 for a total of $990,00 is not recommended for payment
due to the fact that blocking is not a separate pay item. No
additional block- ing, beyond what was anticipated in the
initial location of the pipeline, was provided; therefore, we
do not consider this a valid reguest.

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #13: Extra rock and sand required at west end of tunnel.
What was this for? The lengths and bends of the pipe in the
vicinity of the transformer, were not changed appreciably to
affect the rock and sand gquantities needed. Your request for
$420.00 is not a valid request. .

Respponse: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.

Item #14: All rock embedment for 400 LF at $6.85 for a total
of $2,740.00 is not a valid request. By allowing you to
place the pipe between the building at a shallow depth (4°
cover versus 8'-10' of cover), you indicated this would sgave
you time and money and that if we allowed the shallow depth
trench, you would substitute the rock to 1' over the pipe at
no additional compensation; therefore, we believe the Town of
Addison is due a credit for saving 3 - 4 days of construction
time.

Response: We will not recommend payment to the Town of Addison.


http:2,740.00
http:3,082.95
http:6,782.49

Item #15: Field services and special fittings in the amount
of $10,721.68, The 36" joints and fittings along with the
angle adaptors are paid for as linear foot of pipe, not
separate pay items, This request indicates 12 angle adaptors,
whereas no more than 6 were used on this particular location.
The field welding was used in lieu of thrust blocking as
required on the plans and not considered a separate pay item.
A portion would be considered as an extra if justification
could be supplied, not just a list of materials that were
supplied throughout the project.

Response: We will not recommend payment of the full amount
to the Town of Addison.

The following items refer to your letter of September 18, 1985,

Item I - We have no objections to the materials costs of
$2,400.00, but cannot substantiate the labor cost of 9 men
doing 10 hours of work each for this part of the project.
Please provide more detailed information sc we may evaluate.

Item II ~ You indicated and agreed to at the time this was
done that no additional compensation was forthcoming. The
alignment was changed slightly for your convenience. This
request for $10,689.00 will not be recommended for payment to
the Town of Addison.

Item III - These joints were paid for in the linear foot
costs of pipe installed. No extra compensation will be
recommended for payment to the Town of Addison.

Item IV - We acknowledge this 12" outlet installation
(material cost), and we will recommend payment to the Town of
Addison.

Item V - Even though you will install the 36" eventually, we

acknowledge that in order to properly test the line, the plug
and concrete thrust block had to be installed; therefore, we

will recommend payment to the Town of Addison,

Item VI ~ We believe we have explained to your previously, in
a letter, our position on this item. We will not recommend
payment for this item to the Town of Addison.

Item VII - We will recommend payment of this item to the Town
of Addison as presented.

Item VIII - We will recommend payment of this item to the
Town of Addison as presented.

The overhead and profit is limited to 15% in accordance with
the contract documents,


http:10,689.00
http:2,400.00
http:10,721.68

Please provide us the requested items stated above at your
earliest convenience. Our records indicate that the project
was substantially completed on September 11, 1985, a full 28
days beyond contract completion date., Please provide your
opinion as to why the Town of Addison should not assess
liquidated damages in the amount of $28,000.00 as provided
for in the contract documents.

Upon satisfactory submission of the above items and the
resolution of the requests, we will submit your final payment
request to the Town of Addison for their consideration.

Sincerely,

Gt Taer

Gabe Favre

/s8I

cc: Ron Whitehead
Don Preece
Ralph Seeley
Larry McCallum


http:28,000.00

E) i
-~ -y
't'-;nh‘ rs P

g {
. ‘ . )
It i e B . ( !
CRECDIVED v & b

“MARIO SIN&COLA & ONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

September 18, 1985

Gimm Incorporated
16135 Preston Road, Suite 112
Dallas, Texas 75248

ATTHN: Mr. Gabe Favre
RE: Crosstown Waterline
Dear Sir:

Attached, vouy will find a summary of some of the extra costs
which were encountered In the above referenced project.

Please review this summary and if you have any questions,
feel free to contact me. We will look forward to reimbursement

of these costs.

Sincerely,

Michael Sigfacola
Vice President

M5:1g

ATT

SEWERS * 5DOE HIGHWAY 121 o P.0.BOX298 » LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75087 « PHONE {214) 221-3584

WATER
EXCAVATING » 25301 NOVI ROACL  » P, 0.BOX 351 « NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050 « PHONE {313 626.9110



MARIO INACOLA & ONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

SUMMARY
ITEM
I. LCHANBE AT 34" X Z4" Tap
A. 24" tap could not be made when project
began because the laving direction was
changed and tie in to S4" differesd to
original plans.

1. Labor % Eguipment Cost (SEE ATTACHED) *¥4,194, 50
2. Material cost (SEE ATTADHED) 2,400, 00
TGTAL ¥6,094.30

II]. CHANBE IN ALIGNMENT OF 24" R.L.C.FP. DOWN CELESTRIAL.
f. Received direction from Binn Ingc. {(GAEBE} to
install line in front of church and down
Celectrial hest way possible to avoid water

and gas mains which were in conflict.

1. Labor % Egquipment Cost (BEE ATTACHED) #8,389.00
2. Material Cost {SEE ATTACHED; ’ 2,100,060
TaTAL £10,468%.00

IT1. EXTRA MATERIAL RERBUIRED AT AFPFROXIMATE STATION 34450,
A. Bue to previous changes in the line, two short
joints were reqguired to get back to correct station.

1. Labor % Equipment Cost 3 M
2« Material Cost (SEE ATTACHELD) o290, 00
TOTAL £ 50, 00

IV, ADDITIONAL 12" FLANBED OUTLET.
A. At sta S5P+35% a 12" outlet was installed that
was not shown on original plans.

1. Labor % Eguipment Cost * NG
2. Materizal Cost (SEE ATTACHED) G690, 00
TOTAL FO4F0, OG

Vo  Jéa" PLUG INSTALLED.
A. At the first crossing under Celestrial. the i
g4" line is not installed vet and had to plug :

Z&4" line for future tie in.

i. Labor % Equipment Cost . #F MNAL
2., Fipe Material (SEE ATTACHED) &35, 00
3. Concrete 120,00
TOTAL ¥ 755, G0
SEWERS * GODE HIGHWAY 121 » P.0.BOX 248 » LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 = PHONE (214) 221-3584

WATER
EXCAVATING » 25307 NOVI ROAD » P.0.BOX 351 «  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48056 e« PHONE {312) §26-9110


http:10,689.00
http:8,589.00
http:6,594.50
http:2,400.00
http:4,194.50

. I\M’II\IRI() !E;IFJI\,al)l.ﬁ\ 8 :E;()FUEB

EXCAVATING, INC.

Vi. CONFLICTS OF MONTFORT.

A.

vIiIr. g

A.

Had ta repair storm sewer at Montfort and Verde
Valley, and avoid water and sewer mains not shown

on plans along Montfort.
1. lavaor & Eguipment Cost (S5EE ATTACHED) 4,294, 50

2. Material Cost (SEE ATTACHED) 2,290, 00
. Concrete & Storm Sewer __78%.10
TOTAL F7,I53.60

TIE INS AT MARRIOTT.

On the east =ide of Marriott, we installed a
flanged outlet and tied it into the 346" line.
At the west side, we pluged and blocked the
exi=zting 8" valve,

i. Labor % Equipment Cost (S5EE ATTACHED) ¥ 195.08
2. Material Cost (SEE ATTACHED) 140, 00
F. HMiscellansous Material (SEE ATTACHED) 638.930
4. Concrete _ __1Z20.00

TOTAL F1,092.03

VIII. SHORT JOINT CHARGED AT END,

A.

At the 0" tie in at Reltline, we needed an
additiocnal B.F0° short joint to make cannection.

1. lLabor % Equipment Cost £ N/C
2. Material Cost (SEE ATTACHED) __295.00
TOTAL ¥ 295.00
TOTAL ITEMS I — WIII FRE,059.132

10% OVERHEAD
10% FROFIT _ 5.611.83

TOTAL $33,670.96


http:33,670.96
http:1,092.03

MAR!Q S!NAJOLA & SON§ —————————————

EXCAVATING, INC.

COST BREAKDOWNS

ITEM I (@)
EGQUIPMENT & LAROR ary HOURS RATE TOTAL
1000 C BALEHOE 1 10 95, 0 250, 00
875 COMPACTOR 1 10 &, OO &G0 . OO
950 LOADER 1 10 85. Q0 850, 00
FICH-UF .1 10 15. 00 150, 00
FOREMAN 1 10 20,05 202, B
OFERATOR = 10 16.07 482,10
GRADEMAN 1 10 18,54 185, 40
LAYER 1 10 1%.88 138.80
TATILMAN 1 10 13,13 131,30
LABORER o 10 10,22 234, 40
MOVES 3 100,00 Z00.00
TOTAL ¥4,194.50
ITEM 11¢A)
EQUIFPMENT & LAEOR Qry HOURS RATE TOTAL
3500 BACKHOE 1 20 135, 00 2,700, 00
B75 COMPACTOR 1 20 6O .00 1,200, 00
750 LOADER 1 Z0 ] 825, 00 1,700.00
F T R g 1 20 15.00 00, Q0
FOREMAN 1 20 20,25 aaﬁ*$$
OFERATOR = 20 16.07 944, 7
BRADEMAN 1 20 18.54 270, 8ﬁ
LAYER 1 20 13.88 277, &0
TAILMAN 1 20 13,13 262. 60
LABRDRER = 20 10, 22 408, 80
TOTAL L 589, 00
ITEM VI(A)
EQUIPMENT 2 LAROR BTy HOURS RATE JOTAL
IS00 RACKHDE 1 10 135,00 ) 1,380, 00
875 COMFACTOR i 10 &0, 00 LO0 L Q0
950 LOADER 1 10 &85, 00 850, o
F T Ok - 1 10 15. 00 150, OG
FOREMAN 1 10 PG, 25 P02, 50
 DFERATOR 3 10 16.07 ag2. 10
BRADEMAN 1 10 18.54 185. 40
LAYER 1 10 1%,88 178, 80
TaTLMAN 1 10 15,13 i31.30
LARORER z 10 10.22 204,40
TOTAL $4,294, 50
MATERIAL ~ RATE TOTAL.
T K. .. a0 LF 23,47 704,10
MISCELLANEQUS CONCRETE-] 1.6 55, O &5 . OO

TOTAL £ 769.10



| \IARIO SINA_;%QLA & GONS |

EXCAVATING, INC.

ITEM VII(A)

ERUIPMENT % LABOR ary HOURS RATE TOTAL
580 CASE 1 z 5. 00 7 00
FOREMAN i . 20,25 40,50
OFERATOR 1 2 16,07 32,14
PICK-UP i 2 15. o 0. 90
LARDRER 1 2 16,22 20, 44

TOTAL ¥ 193,08



Chir i 4 a4 e e e T JIAAVEL u & > smem EI..N.
oNItnoy oo ! @
|
|
|
| )
_
|
| .
| — —_—
| ¢w L W3t
|
|
" .
/ _
e o |
P “ puag 19%seH ,H7 - ‘B2 7 QY
| juror iaoys v - "B T AQV
n 8nTgd § 31°9TINQ popEaiy], 2zuolyg
. i w7/ /m xoadepy 3I9ysen 47 X 28Bueld 47 - "EO T AQY
|
“ . saToy
FpueRy 7 /M @2ansol) dealg-3ang 19ysen 47 - ‘B2 T WIOMIAA
" JuTof 310YS§ ,HZ — ‘B9 T WIOMTY
|
| puag 28ueTl ,,p7 X INSey ,yz - ‘€2 T HIAT4Q
“ pusqg 39¥sen 4z - ‘€2 T FIATIA
|
9(1'¢06°2S V101 “
T !
00" 00y ‘s 00°00%°Z% “ juauwuf8TTe sou ol sBuriitl pue adid LxessaooN ST o1
|
907605 § 01" 1€ 5 “ 06T sS®eI) 42004 . %¢ 29T .
|
_ *SEPNVHD ONIMOTTIOL HHI THVH
“ *padueyo usaq sey (00°£9+08
_ uotieig) Surl , b7 24yl Jo-ButurBeq oujl e JUsWUITTE BYJ
“ ASHIAIY NO SNOILIGNOD GNY SHHIL OL HIA3Y
ZO_mJu._.xu 331dd LINN 3407 L2NAQHd “ NOlLdINDS3a ALIINYAD w2l alg wnaiLi
JtereLLE 8 00°G606°T 3 Su0g § BTOJBUTS o...n.HmE Jo uda1n uyor
HO 40 1AY IVI0L MIN D/ SIHL JdO LAWY TONYHD BO4 h:toz..mH.
13 c8/vz /9 nq/usiiem YOoTH 0T-¢T-%8-6G¢ €0 £0 Nva po | 6% f T| %€ 12 MS
THHNON H10Ha IDNYHD IIva HIOHO IDHYHD = | AR NILLIIHM HI1OHO ‘ON "33 adD | X¥YLIYOO0T |xviAivis| ALld [M3L| Fivia |3sn|ssviD YIUY 83tvd
H19HAN HIOHO 531¥S 11¥Q HIQHO SIVS 'aN 3402 150D *X], "UOSTPPY IO uMOj, UL sor AMYH NIMOLEND

% T pd0 T 39vd HIAHO ADNVYHD

Cen

NOISIAIO 3did 2LIHINOCD


http:1$2,1,00.00
http:2,400.00
http:80+63.00
http:2,905.60

BHILACK D

ALWFENANID ESTRAN At B

ﬁ(_,..
(N

2 W T WBYT

i
I
|
t
f
I
!
b
I
|
|
I
|
f
I
“
m ETE S ] o .W»...w“.. \Ww
. ~p1 .
s ORVW
| anos 7 VI
|
| gest 6 10T
i
}
_ - (3pmdae
a0 o509 4§ TYIOL “ A
............ W
¢0°SE9 &1 'V 00°SE9  § w (AeWSY) OLE ,H/€/% JHA ,96 yoey ,
) 1
007006 T §) "VHE 00005 § M (d00d) (vv-(x'yy~-9% sir) aoadepy aT8uy |, 9¢ yoey
00001 §| "V 00'0sE & m (Vygx-vvex sir) xoxdepy o78uy 4z yoey
|
00" 068 $1 'va 00's6Z ¢ ﬂ (S-wx ‘S-g1 X SI[) SIUTOL IXOYS 4904 ,.9€ uyoeg
I
QGTsty  §| CVE 00°6RT § m (07 ST-% “DT-2TX *DT-TT% sir) sdeosiy ,o¢ goEy
. I
GT06Z°T  §| VI 00°5%9 & " (dDadT) (VV6X % Vy-g X §Ir) x03depy ay8uy ,g¢ yoey
! ' BNIMOTION THL Gay
}
“ FSHIARY NO SNOLUIONOD ONY SHNT). OL M343N
NHOISNIALXS ADNMG 1IND AL 0D AONOON “ NOTEdINDSI0 ALLLNVYAD Wittt Qig MaL
SITH06C8E 00T050%9 3 7 BTODRUTS 99 TH
TOMO 40 LMY 101 MIN OF3 1ML 40 "AMY FOUYHD w0 ANFORIAY
Y 5875/ MO US A eM AT YO RVT PO 67 [T 7% TZ 1S
WIWPETN HFOUD NOMYIHD ¥A¥O NIGHO BOHYHD Al WELLIMM MIGEHO WL ZE VLS| AL PMILIAAVIA [awh]sevs YINY SAIVE
TR o ST FATRY E6E99 TS OFIeH

HAMMOR MATED $1'TvE

ALYE WM $RIYS

"GN 20D "AND

sexa], ‘U0sSTpPY Jo umoj ki1 mor

80y § eyjooe

FRYH WARGIEND

O1E9BEO r12) duoydaar « £02G) SexD) EElRG * LEIOL X08 Od
‘00 AHONNO: GNY 3did "S'N 20 NOISIAIO ¥

ddid J1I3HONOD Q3 LINN

a4

T 4077 39Vd

HIAHO FONVHO

51 d N

£y


http:6.050.00

GNILAMOH 0%

AL D TSIRM L @

Cy
N

7 ¥ O Wi+

v _‘.... Au.m”

et A

s OBV

{
H
}
{
[
i
!
I
]
i
|
I
|
i
i
I
|
|
m 17
| anos 2 VI
t
! ggsl 61 1AF
i
| el
- (anEd
00" 0S0*9  § Y101 W .
,,,,,,,,,,, “
(Ut 6EY $] ‘vd 00°6E9 $ “ (oewey) 014 ,b/E/% 4HA ,,9€ yoea T
|
00T000%T & *va 007006 4§ m (300d) (vv-£X'yy-9x gir) ao3depy apsuy ,u¢ yoeg g
00°001°Z $| *VE 00°0SE ¢ “ (VVBX-yyEx SLr) 103depy o78uv b7 yoeg g
f
00'065  §| ‘'VE 00O°S6Z $ m (s-wx ‘S-CT X §Ir) SIUTO[ 3I0YS 4D0d ,,9€ yoeq 7
I
007 6Ly $1 *va 00°6HT % H (07T §T-% “OT-2T* ‘DI~TT* S1r) SdesssTnN ,9¢ yoey ¢
. {
061§ tvE 007K $ w (dodoT) (VVex 3 vy-g X SLr) aoadepy a18uy | 9¢ yoey z
| :BNIMOTIOZ FHI Gav
i
! ISHIATH NO SNOLLIINOD ANV SWHIJ, 0L ¥343d
NOISNILYN A4 LINO FCOD AINCDHS “ HOLLEHOEFA ALiiHYND Wili Qg ALY
GT666°LEL 8 Q0 0sG’9 s BTOOBUTS 23K
ACMO 46 AWV TYLDL MIN 073 BiNL, 40 "Iy N ADKYHD WO ALINOHLNY
Y cg/c/i M e iaws HOTY UT=ZT=58~5% £0 X0 Mmﬁc 09T 6% 2 TS
WINMAN RIOMG AINDNYHD RIvd MAOEO FOHFHD AR NALLIM XD SOV CANE GWdD | XYL IVDOY XYL Ty 48] ALID Wi ] Alvan .mm: YD YANY B 1YR
UL 95-VI-5% CRTITTT THLYY SUTTY OFFE0IY S005 R ELOVBUTS Ofd

MAAMON RIOEG $2TYR

LD HIQHO 1 ve

“OM FUO0 1307

SRS .ﬁomwﬂmﬁ@ JO UNAOL sy wor

ANYN BAMIRAD

0180 09 (Pi2) Auondaldy » (0252 SEXALSVNRG » mmmmﬂ— X0 "Od
‘00 AdONACE ONY Bdid ‘SN 230 ROISIAIG ¥

3did 313HONOD A31INN

o

D

T 407{ 30vd

HAAHO FONVYHO

vE9Td 2N

0O


http:6,050.00
http:I,OOO.OO
http:2,100.00

SROOLIY B3NS AT AR

Hadwhd i

f
oNLLOCH 09 |

ALSCRAKES JDIEPA LLIC @
ﬁ.ﬁ, ¥

Ay

4

v .»i—:“

et '
L

4T 9€'1€£8°¢ ST Axewwns jonpoxd
PBUSTUTY Y3 VO T4 Wa3T 107 28v300] oYL :UION

RPN SR OV R ——————— G — S I g A —————p Lo ——— T S

zaxﬁ _.m 5 1% ‘TVI10L (s8utaBap TRUTSTA0 UO UMOUS ou)
00" (1KY £ "YH/00°069 - SE4+6¢ VOTIRIS P .m.._m wel yoew T 6
0000z § VL/00' 00T p3 dey a3y 1ovsen u¥e yoes g 8
D099 8 *Va/00°08E z 87001 Butpueqg O 33§ yses 7 L
TONTMOTION THL Iy
ASHIATH NO SNOILIONGD aNY SWHIL OL M3 43
NOISN3EXI ADd EINN FASD LoNCOY NOHLHINORID ALLLNYD MaL GG redll
Ll S T VA - 00" 056*T BTODBUTS 9 TH
LRG0 1wV NIVIOSL MIN Q/T WIHL 40 LMY FONYHD NOA ALlHOHInY
Z CB/0T/9 Mg fMAY OE-TTI-H8-C¢ €0 0 INVAd B9 | 6% | T ¥¢ TZMS
_cl:z, HIGHO JIONYHD LV WAED IDHYHD Al HELLIMM MAOWC COR AR W | EYL YDOT Ixvl 3ivie ALED Wad | JiVIS [380 | gAVED YIHY SR
NEL~y0=0T SHIOETT LOLYY . SUPTTATER un LA .
HISMNON BIOHO $5%Y¥R FANG WIGHD HAYes N RO00 ASNTD u.mw ﬂgmﬂﬁﬂw‘@w %Q mH.ﬁO..H. FHE GO m:om ﬂ Q.HQ_U.RM.—.H.H W Oaﬁﬁ .mw»mxm INTYM tw!ﬂhwﬁw
.mw HEOWIZ) Auoydea] - 028G Sexdy Seeg . mw«wow X008 Od —
" "0 AHONNOD ONY 3did ‘SR 40 HOISIAIO Y D T 10 T 30vd oH3Aa-0 NMVZ#\IO

Adid ILIHONOD GILINN rN

rEOT A 73


http:5,831.36
http:1-�_9.0_,.00

ALTHCRAND D iR 2 e g

e yny
i

(e

OHLHGE 0D

2 F A 3BT

AL

E : o J
ANOS 7 WIDDHE oYW
3

A At

ge6t 6 1 AT
0070509 & TVIOL .MM%/@
Q0 ¢tg $] 'vd 00°¢cE9 & (eqewey) 014 ,%/C/% dHCQ 98 yoey 1 oy
QOT060*T  §| ‘vd 000005 & (d32d) (vv-({x*yy-9x SII) Ioandepy a13uy w9t yoeq 7 .
0o e0t*z §| *vd O0T0OSE & (VVgX-yyex gir) xoidepy ayBuy pz uoey g . ol
00 06% ] ‘VE 00°66Z & (s-wx ‘g-¢T X SIr) sIufor 1Ioug J4ood ,.9¢ yorg 2 T1
QU GLy 1 "vd 00°cHT & « (07 ¢T-X ‘O1-¢TX ‘OT-T1X sir) sdeos3Iy w9€ yoey ¢
GOT06ZT ${ CVE 00°SH9 § (d0407) (VveX ¥ ¥y~ X sir) xoidepy a1Suy ,9¢ uoey 7 &

*ONIMOTIOL HHLI agV

ASHIATH NO SNOLLIONGD ONY SWHA). 04 MISaN

— - [— ——— — - i o o, . -l — s
i i e . i i A Sl Sl T -2 o (- ] T T— V50 B2 A (D s o Al i M i

NOIGNZ LIRS BDlHd LN 3T 0D LDNAONY NOLLEIHISHQ Aliinvns HWALI Q58 Wi
17666 161 § 00°0s0°9 3 FIOOBUTE SYTH
FBARO 0 LMY IRLOL MEH G/ BEHL skth - Ay . . BOHYMD Wit ALINOH Ly
5 <8/¢/1 MO ITEN T UT=2T=58-L4% (X EOTRVOT PU Y [ L[ WE TZHS
WAMMCEN WIS BN YHD BLFQ WIUNO FORYHY AN MELLIMM MAONO CON CLEE GAD ] EVA YIS v aavand aliy jumk] divis [xeniesenn - YIY 4378
OLYC=VUI=¢T S8/ tbt99 REELLFN SUOE 3 BIOOBULS OTJEH
WINRAN WION 45 T1vE TLYS WEOMO BXTYE BN IADD CAAND _mwmun.n‘w.‘w ¢ .E.O@.w m&u@ NG Q.SO.H WML W ’ INYie RINALYND

‘00 AHONNOS ANY 3did ‘S 30 NOISINIE ¥ T 4077 3DV SM3AHO0O ADONYHD
ddid ALFIHONOD A3 LINN r p58Td DN

0iG0 Azl auoydaal « 075, SEXD) 'SEE « CEIM 0 Od U


http:6.050.00

SHUNOE DD M

I

AL iSuRMm L W
w. .Wv Mw
SN

.

M..m

2w A WAL

PN ERE] L

H
H
!
!
;
|
i
i
!
|
|
i
i
!
' v .\f..)/ .:. ..\\( Mé
W ANOS 7 I SIERS
f
| og6l ¢ 1 100
* M%W
]
}
o (S ANE0E
cLrusnty  § V1oL “ LT
|
L3 8 g -F L 5N ] w
$0° G0y $| *v3 op'ste ¢ w (aqewey) OId ,v/C/% JHC ,9€ goeg 1
: !
Gutobett §1 "va 00°00% “ (d00d) (vv-£x°vv-9x Sir) xoadepy eyfuy o yoey gz .
b 001z §| 'vE 00°0sE ¢ % (VVBX-y¥EX SIr) 103depy oT3uy 47 4oz g
i
DutueS  §1 VH 00°562  $ # (s-mx ‘S-gT X SIr) sIUTOor II0US J004 ,,9€ yoey g
i
GUTSLY S| *vd 00°sHT ¢ M (07 ST-% *D7T-Z1X “D1-TTX $Ir) sdedeaty 9t yory ¢
. b
GUTO6T L §] VR 00°6Y9 & " (d2d07) (Vvéx % vv-8 ¥ gir) zoszdepy a18uy o yoey g
M *DNIMOTION THL aav
] .
“ ASYIAAAY NO SNOLLIONOD GNY SRNIL OL H3434
NOISHILXE WIEd LIND AC 0D LHWIOMd “ - MNOLUGINDSE) ALLLNYOID wWaLl g WLl
LT 6h67EEEL S 00" 050"9 ¢ BTODBUTS B9IH
AOHEY 40 LYV TFLOL AN % 1ML L0 My ) RONYMHD K8 LLIEGHLNY
t cg/¢/i LU FALE SV a2 UT=¢T=58=%% XY CURVT POy [T %% ALt
WIRFNMN WIOMD FITHYN) WAVE BIOYRS XDOMTYMHDI AR HILLIM MI0ND “OH CASROMD ] XYL TYRY IXVE IV A Y-l NIL| Xiviw |ZanisEvis YANY #II¥G
05 U6=v0-55 SRt £6T99 SUTTISTEN UADISSOT SUGY ¥ E100PUTE OTIeH
Ew...u.-..:z WAGND Ratve BRIV MICED BAYE T A0 3 CLEnT .mmxw.ﬁ ﬂﬁomﬁﬂv,—.ﬂvﬁ MO .Q.EOM» FEElL oy v tulﬁm@mm-
D169 RED (Pi2) BUcydald), » JOZG] SEXBL ‘SPHEQ » nm.wo_ 08 Od —
, ‘0 AHONADZ ONV Adid 'S0 30 NOISIAG ¥ “ _ T 3077 30vd H3AHO NGZA\I 2

ddid JLIHYONOD QA LINN

D

P ERL e DY

1

£

2l

1T


http:6.050.00

DMNILNOY 0D

AUBCKANID LATEEp A B
AT
-8
ﬁr.,mr\

.

T WAL T

H
|
|
}
i
[
1
I
1
!
|
i
|
l
i
i
|
|
(
i
|
i
!
]
|
)
]
!
b
|
m
|
i
|
!
i
!
m
I
I
|
}
I
!
I
{
{
}
i
!
_
{
H

3did J13HONOD A3 1INN

rm

9C ST TS TVLOL aGNVED
anravt g ‘ST/00°0%C § 10 SINBOTO pTan 03 SVTAIRS PIITI sANOY g ung dumg Bfu YA
putosT 3 "ST/O0COFT § 10 20FAISE PI8TI pug 38TIng poduriyg 8 ung duon’ e/u YT
0667 $ VA0 66T § 10 (8~2€4 *1r) JUTOr II0YS |,0F Yoeyg 1 | eju T1
g5 0z ¢ d7/£9°08 § 10 (s—zc# “Ir) sdyd 1spuriLp 93210U0) pauUOTSULIDIZ «9¢ 4T e°8 T 1
THOC NI
HANB0TD "IVNEA ANV JIEAS0TD TYNIA dod 49v1004
ANFAVH 01 INIOr LOHS “LIOIWMVH A0 INOUL
NI SIdTL00 QIDNYI4 o ONIMOUTIOH AHI aav
ASHBAIN NO SNOLLIGMOD ONY SHESE Ol 4343
HNOISMILXI MM LINN A0 AGNOOoHG w MNOLLDINDETa ALIANYAD nwali Lna niis
DAL T T 9L CRTTS HASA0U0H PRITU JO UTIARY PH ©I BUOS % RIOIBUTG OTABH 01 U0AH uyor fmoly asplo 12Qisa
u‘lO\mmv LMY TYALOL MM D\Q BIHL 0 ANY ) } BOMYHD B4 ALIMOHIAW
Ot c8-6-H Aaq/uaxaen A0FH | OT-21~68-56 £0 €0 Nvad Bgg| 6% 1| #¢ 12488
FEMNMN NI FOMY D FAYG RGN G BRNYHD AN NELLEM NITMO G CARE GD ] MWL IHDOM XYL 21VER[ ALY Wik ] IAWES [ N1 ESVID YIMY S
Oras—-vg-5g [: 4 LeEQY BUTTIajey UmM0lESaI) FUOF § ®I0ORUTS oTaey
NEEWMOAN ST SR RLYC WIOWS BEIVE “OM ADSD TR mmuﬂwww. ) ﬂom% mumu4 MO ﬂaﬁum.. ¥012 sOF : PRYN SENOLEND
0189 BU8 (v12i suolderay + 202G/ STXUL '$HEO « 8.«2 oy
ﬂ 0% ANONELO: ONY 3did -5'1) 30 NOISINI ¥ U - TE 407130V HIAAHO FONVYHO

PEIT GO0



aUIUAN | g&auddv §vTiva Ol Lwad 3svad

. "AUEoD LRI M L0 BETU G DY NI H gl
$POGE 1 MBIND PR DU DINGS FAUKLITS K B I 100 S8 i .g&guagggbmﬁgwﬁgaﬁ?miﬁc k

Lol ¥y “Lund X
"IV YW ARD IR (00 J0U | POBRRTS 40 R SIS Lhis 810y (UMY tomeayy X)L TARNED SEIRG ‘ERITE LY OKINANS DUW 80D By 00" 1) i1, v BB g Sl | ﬂ
£

B ...f.:..m‘..: \ s
N Hes) wmour«u S AsNLlwhss! n_w i thobwumc:zg_

LS8 7 | 1564 VaoHva
H ;,uﬂfnﬂs s LHDiTdd

RUG BN B BSRAUIN B) A O 1% S0 o Solinnge KE FHRDALTS o
I B AR OF LY Wk KL DUT e o BPOGE 90 AW R 5, isniSalnutu I L) .!8&55;8;%*:% (i gy 10} Aljpigek 7]
PRANPO)

. PRI PUS LGS J0) PAITECDE 9 (DU
TRUCUIDON O IS ST DAROH TRk €, 104000 !ﬂ&% 0 (R FEHETY PRU(WIGG R8¢ $AY LORGL|HGNE FBH| LA LD BESRE FPODS AW IR HERION BRIV S KS110 IR

‘ '

i nats i b WWw.w_mMWﬂ:m.m zwmgﬁ.haxv;ﬁm_ J.q‘_cwwm_azatuzwi* - % ?uhx . E_Hﬂ.ﬂm ( \& - h o v\ |

SRy " - / s
e ) i |

aly_ o1 x|
SNPS ¥ ﬁoﬁﬂm Oy W

LRILTY HRg 6| ONION -~ BOLUELINE) 1SRRG
e el L e R e

Z W O NI

e
TR

SHg | oo _ Fg'd 2rd 8
on B 7 [7 BPFANS anes K
ol LA |-/ | OrR, LS WD g

P
G

S T — _—
o e e g e s
S

(R R e RS edsls |- [REGEAEN R = TR TEL P TN
kB A B e st (KON SRS : i
i L e g7 D o€ |- . ) } . Y
Tt Rl |- < .n.,,w.% /i [ ﬂvﬁdﬁﬂms\_ e
( « M .... T -:“WMM..” 1mN -oR1e MO LR ﬁtxb - motud un;‘“zw,,..,tﬁa““nnso HDILAtNBERY B
¥ .. -2 ~3§ 5 » .r..n.w...m.mm._v
LIRS / LE 28T00¢&
3 .vudt A LS o A
R | NQV /9062 CXr 371 AS 230
.mw — LAAMLY A ey 1ABHLE
N Pl oL dIHE ° R WRUNS i oraios] |,
H aRMoTIY A€ DV : e
: = E3 . .
hldﬂwuﬂoa“.h“w&pﬂ” M), .Wim,\ ki b _\ 2 x AL B RN RAVD N\é m@.%wzw _,m " NN ML
e -~ 33& : 4 ﬁ ’ )
,ﬂ...w \ 4\ .__:\_M woroANE st %dwgﬂﬁﬂﬁ% ] ﬁo&gﬁni_ -
I WBIE 2634 » £96PY X0 O | Buwo.0 SILOED .81 ¢ 22508) X0R ‘O'd ALINEYONTSTa
m.ﬂw.ﬁw ;\t \m U.g %¥ . SONILLIA » SIATWA » 3did
om 2atanmt T\@z ©{eisnpuy pue AN

%-llllll.ww

EE & 0 Wnid Cmom v BD sm o s o e o o e s s e e e




KarsRasGs A i S
(%3

o5

OMLLGOH "O'S

2w I W T

1
f
!
]
i
I
i
f
!
!
i
1
!
|
t
I
{
I
i
|
!
!
!
i
|
I
I
[
i
i
|
m
m
|
_
i
|
_
i
i
|
!
i
{
|
I
{
|
!
i
i
I
§
i

9C GRT TS TYLOL CNVED
oo awwm w » w*.mmmuc ¢ m.wm, m Mm m.mﬁmwo._”u Ploem 03 woﬁbhmm PI=21Y SInOH m ung mmﬁn..n m\ﬁ_ mm.
00 oY1 § *§T/00°0%T1 § 10 B0TAd98 pToTy pug 187Ing peBueyy 8 | wng dum | eju vz
0o geI & *VE/O0S6T % TO (S-2E§ “Ar) IUTOL 330US ,,0€ yoeg T | e/u T
9¢ 0Ty % A1/i8°08 3§ T0 (S~Z€# “Ir) 2dTd 19puTTLD 33210UG) PEUOTSUSIBLY w9t A1 0£°8 T T
HOL NI
HAQSO0TTO TYNILE NV FIAS0TD TVYNIA 04 HAOV1004d
dNFAVH 0L INIOL IHOHS “LIOI¥MVH A0 INOHd
NI SIATING QaoNvId u8  ONIMOTIO JHL qaav
ISHIATY NO SNOLLIONOD GNY SWYHEL O1 ¥3J43Y
HOHSHIIXNT AD M 2N AGGS LON00HY { NI IWDERC ALLANYNAD wiall CHa [ 3
W2 LOR AL § 9GS GHTTS §3830UCH PIATUN JO UFIARKY PA 03 SUOS % BTODBUTS OTIABK 01 Usaah UYOl WOIF ISpio TRGI9H
JHD A IRY IWLOL MIN 0\9 BINL 28 Iy AONYHD BOE ALINOCHIAY
07 C8-6-5 Aqjualraem AOTY: OT-21-68-C6 t£0 £0 NYaQ P9 ] a% 23 TZM8
iwMnH MDD EDNVYHD REYC BACHO ADREHD AW MALLINM H1ONO COMCAEE OUD | XYL IYION [NvE BAvis) AMD  (udA ) REVAR BEYID ¥IEY AIYR
e 95-WI-5% [ A £6£99 JUTTI8TEM UNOISE0I] Suog ® BTOORUTS OTJIEH
EFRPMON WRONO 1ITVE AAYE HIORD BTTYS "ON 305 A8 ND mm%mmm fuo m.ﬂm_ﬁ.ﬂ M& ﬁ?O.H FIA, wOf . IYN REMOLEND

.

U AUANNOS ONY Rdld "S'N 30 NOISIAKG ¥

0LE9RTS (pizi auoudarst « [0267 Sexd) 'SEIRD » EBZ0L ¥0H Od D

3did JLIHOINOD AILINN

M

T 40T a0

HIQNO DONVYHD

PEBT LD N


http:1,195.56
http:TAXICJ.ow

_ MARIO SINACOLA &

EXCAVATING, INC.

RECEIWVED pUG 2 0 1885 August 19, 1985

Ginn Incorporated
16135 Preston Road
Suite 112

Dallas, Texas 75248

ATTN: Mr. Gabe Favre
RE: Crosstown Wateriine
Pear Sir:

As you know, there was a conflict between the as-planned lines
and the transformer box in the above referenced project. This letter
will confirm that you have instructed us to resolve this conflict by
raising the water main, circling the main around the transformer box,
and then returning the wmain back te the location shown on the original
plans. This will also confirm this work was to bhe treated as an extra
and we would be paid for our costs incurred as well as reasonable
overhead and profit.

We have now completed this extra work pursuant to your instructions
and the cost for this extra work is $55,948.37. Attached to this
letter is the data which supports thie amount. If you have any questions
or comments regarding our costs, please contact us and we will be happy
to answer vour questions or supply additional information.

We look forward to receiving payment for these costs in our next
draw, and we thank you for your attemtion to this matter.

Sincerely,

CAVATING, INC.

Michael Sinagdla
Vice Presidént

M5:lg

ATT

smi%i’fﬁg » S00E HIGHWAY 121 « P D.BDXZ88 = LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75BG7 + PHONE {214) 721.3584
EXCAVATING 25301 KOVI RDAO « P.0.BOX 351 »  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050 +  PHONE (213! 626-9110


http:55,948.37

_MARIO SINACOLA & SONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

SUMMARY

7-14-8% Dug existing utilities up for varification around transformer.

EQUIFMENT % LAEOR ety HOURS RATE TOTAL
1000 C BACKHOE 1 10 9. 00 P, 00
FICK UP 1 10 15. 00 150, 00
FORMAN 1 10 20,2 202,50
OFERATOR 1 10 16.07 160,70
LAEDRER 1 10 10.22 102,20
1,565.40

7-17-85 Bame as 7-16—-B3 {NO CHARGE)

71888 Same as 7-16-B5. Had to stop early, due to material movement
vhder the transformer. Had meeting in fleld with Sinn, TPL
and Mario Sinacola & Sons. The decision was made to pull pipe
back through tunnel to location agreed upon and make closure on
east side of toll road and procede with pipeline on west side of
to come wup and around transformer.

EQUIPMENT % LABOR oTY HOURS RATE TOTAL
1000 C BACKHOE 1 7 95.00 665. 00
875 COMPACTOR 1 3 0. 00 180,00
950 LOADER 1 3 BS. 00 255,00
FICK UP 1 7 15, 00 105, 00
DUMF TRUCK 1 7 45.00 F15. 00
CFERATORS 3 i35 16.07 426,73
FORMAN 1 7 20, 25 141,75
LABORER 1 7 10,22 71.54

2.360,02
719=-85 Froceded with directions given on 7-18-85. FPulled pipe back to
sast to get measuremegnts for closure and material needed on west
side of toll road. (NGO CHARBE)
7-20-85 Same as 7-19-85 {(NO CHARGE)

72205 Same as 71980 {(NO CHARGE?

Sm%m « FSODE-HIGHWAY 121 » p 0. BOX 248  LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75857 » PHONE (214] 221-1584

EXCAVATING  » 25301 NOVI ROAD  » P 0.BOX 35! & NOVI MICHIGAN 48058  «  PHONE (313} 626.911)



—MARI0 S:N}; (OLA & GONS |

EXCAVATING, INC.

7-23—8% Meeting was held at Ginm office, Decision was made by Binn té
cancel decision made on 7-18-BS. Decided to tunnel 5° ~ 107 more.
crew was shut down at 12:00. Met with Babe Favre in late after-

noon to show bim the only way possible ws to bore approximately
30+ 1f more and then would have problem with depth of cut at corner
of building. And also, conflict of TP&L lines that were moved.

We would have to stop until further decisions were made by Ginn.

EQUIFMENT % LABOR ary HOURS ROTE TOTOAL.
3500 B BACKHOE 1 5 135, 00 675, OO
1600 € BACKHOE 1 5 PS5 OO0 475. 00
950 LDADER 1 5 85. G0 425. 00
FPICK UP 1 5 15. 00 75. 00
OFERATOR 4 5 16,07 IZ1.40
FORMAN 1 = 20. 25 101. 25
GRADEMAN 1 5 18.54 92,70
LAYER 1 5 17,88 6%, 40
TATLMAN 1 5 13,13 65,65
LABORER 2 5 10.22 102, 20
2,402, &0

7-24-835 No-decision today. Froceded with cleanup with pipeline crew,

EQUIFMENT & LARDR a1y HOURE RATE TOTAL
F300 B BACKHOE 1 10 135,00 1,350.00
1000 © BACKHOE 1 10 ?5. 00 FR0. 00
50 LOADER 1 10 B5. Q0 8%0.00
FICKUF 1 5 15.00 75.00
1 o 20.25 101.25

FORMAN

3. 324,25

7-25-88% Same ag 72485

EQUIFPHMENT & LABDK BTY HIURE RATE TOTAL

I500 B BALCKEHIE 1 10 135,00 1,350.00
1066 © BACEHOE 1 10 5. 00 250.00
50 LOADER 1 10 BE, 00 830. 00
FICELF 1 5 15.00 75.00
FORMARN i o 20,28 101.25

3,526.25


http:3,326.25
http:1,350.00
http:1,350.00
http:2,402.60

» MARIO Smﬁ COLA & somg

EXCAVATING, INC,

72685 Same as 7-24-B5. Also had meeting at Ginn office. Decision to
cong up and around transformer again. We would get grade shots
on an existing utilities to get exact locations and Ginm was to
get permission from Turnpike Authority to do so. At 4:30C gave Gabe
grade shots that were taken. He said he would have an answer this
afternoon. At 5:15 we received authorization from Gabe to procede
as agreed.

ERUIFMENT % LAEOR eTY HOURS RATE TOTAL

3500 B BACKHOE 1 10 135.00 1,350, 00
1000 C BACKHOE 1 1¢ 95, GO 950, 00
950 LOADER 1 10 B5. 00 850. 00
PICKLP 1 5 15,00 75 00
FORMAN 1 5 20,25 101.25

- -

7-27-85 Same as 7-24-85. Gabe told us we could not start on west side
"until Monday, because the power transfer to new lines for Marriaott
woilld not be performed until Monday, sarly morning.

EQUIFMENT &% LARCR ETY HOURS RATE TOTAL
J500 R BACKHOE i 10 135.00 1,350, 00
1000 C BACHHOE 1 10 5. 00 50, OC
950 LDADER i 10 g85.00 BEG. 00
PICKEUP 1 5 15,00 . 7300
FORMAN i 5 20,25 101,25
3,326,325
7-29-8% Received material for closure section on sast end anmd install ed

1t. Aleso proceded with cleanup.

EQUIFPMENT 2 LABDR ary HOURS RATE TOTAL
3500 B BACKHOE 1 11 135.00 1,485, 00
1000 O BACEHLE i i1 . 95, 00 1,045, 00
50 LODADER 1 11 85. 00 FIE, OO
FICKELP i 11 15. 00 165. 00
OFERATOR = 11 16,07 530,31
FORMAN i 11 20,25 222,75
BRADEMAN 1 11 ig. 54 203,94
LAYER 1 11 13.88 152,68
Tallman i i1 13,13 144,43
LARORER e 11 10,22 224.84

§,108.95



—NjARIO smu; :OLA & GONS

EXCAVATING, INC,

BO-BE Froceded on west end of tollway ftc go up and around transformer.

EQUIPMENT & LAEOR QTY HOLRS RATE TOTAL
I500 B BACKHDE 1 11 135.00 1,485, 00
1000 C BACKEHOE 1 i1 95, 00 1,645, G0
950 LOADER 1 11 85, Q0 P35, 00
920 LLOADER 1 11 65,00 715, 00
=50 DOZER 1 11 55 . Q0 &UIS, 00
FICKLUF 1 11 15.00 165, 00
OFERATOR 5 11 16.07 885,85
FORMAN 1 11 20,25 222,75
BRADEMAN 1 11 18.54 203,94
LAYER 1 11 13.88 152, 68
TAILMAN 1 11 13,13 144,47
LAEORER z 11 10,22 224.84
b, 782,49
185 Same as 7-30-8B3.
EQUIFMENT & LAROR BTy HOURS RATE TOTAL
3500 B BRACKHOE 1 b 135,00 675, Q0
1000 © BACKHOE 1 5 5. 00 475, 00
950 LOADER 1 5 85, 00 425, 00
920 LOADER 1 5 &5, 00 325,00
50 DDZER 1 5 55. 0Q 275, 00
FICEUF 1 5 15,00 75, Q0
OFERATOR 5 5 16,07 401,75
FORMAN 1 5 20.25 101,25
GRADEMAN 1 5 18.54 92,70
LAYER i 5 1X.88 £9. 40
TaILMAM 1 5 153,13 &5. 65
LARORER 2 & 10,22 102,20
3,082.95

TOTAL ' $34,607.41



—\iAri0 SINli_.‘OLA & GONS B

EXCAVATING, INC.

Total Charges From Summary Sheets $34,607.41
Extra Concrete Required for Blocking 18yds @ 55.00 990.00
Extra Rock & Sand Required at West end of Tunnel 420.00
All Rock Embedment for Approximately 400 1f @& 6.85 2,740.00
Field Services and Special Fittings Required

{see attached) 10,721,.68
Extra Surveying for Location of Proposed Water Line 227.50

5UB TOTAL $49,706.59

Froduction savings from shallowing up line

between buildings. .5 days {deduct) - 3,082,95
546,623.64
10% Profitc §v?’324_?3

10% Overhead

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE §55,948.37


http:55.948.37
http:9,324.73
http:46,623.64
http:3,082.95
http:49,706.59
http:10,721.68
http:2,740.00
http:34,607.41

onilnon oo | fys
1aoM o m M_ M.wrw
I
f
;
, [
|
i
|
“
|
i
I
|
89°1708°9% m
~BY9LE LG~ TVIOL !
m
IT T memes LI EmI -
_ Qs s ‘817007067 8§ 10 “ s3ury 3urop n SUTPIOM profa wng duwif Bju £7
- |
VOGRS 10 | BR HYE TR B R g
[
00'0Ss ¢ ST/00°06S & 10 “ T2uuny 3 Smogqle PIsM 01 SOTAIDS PTOLA wng dungi ®/u £l
|
- _ m (YVOEX ‘vvezx :
00°000°€$ Vi /007005 § 10, VVEZX ‘VVZex ‘VVIZX SpLr) sioidepy o78uy 4ndd ,9¢ yoey gf e/u £1
_
UL T "VA/00°56Z § 0 | {S-T€X) IUFOF 330US ,9¢€ yoeg T| B/U T
|
L I (VV9Zx :
00°085°Z$ "V3/00°69 § 10 | VVEZX ‘VVLIX ‘YV9IX syir) saoidepy oT8uy ‘q0d4DT ,9¢ yowg 4| B/U
|
89°921 $ 41/49°08 ¢ 10 “ (8-1¢ #1Ir) d00d ,9¢ &1 05°¢ 1
m
I
- “ {DNIMOTIOE 3HL qav
i
!
I
“ ASUIATY NO SNOLLIONGD ONY SHWHIL OL ¥3ad3N
NOISNILXT FIHIHd LINA IQ0D LoAaAGHd “ NOLLdIHDS3Q ALLENYAD WAk Qg [ FER]
ELTIZ G6E § 89°9/7°¢L § . . usa1n uygop
HAGMO 40 LY IYIOL MEN Ox,v HIHL A0 Ay RONYHI NOS ALINOHLEY
6 LBYTY MU e HITE (RS A LR By t0 PO T RVAO96% [T 1%, 1é Hs
WIMMOM METUS FHNYHI FLrd WAOME FIDHRYHD AW FASLINA MGG "IN CABE QD | XYL IVOLL IXWE Javiki AA1D WML ] FLVAN AN RIS YIMY SATYE
0555-v0-5% T8-7Z~1 TeE9% .. _oujl.IoTEM UAOISHOI) SUOS ¥ E[O0BUTS OFABW
WIRMNN RIINO B2V AV RIONCG HATYE ‘ON B0 CLEND mﬁaﬂmmﬁ. H—Omm..mnmu.muﬁ %»w ﬂ3D‘Hx IULii wOr M NEROLEND
DIBSBEY IpiZ} ououdaBL » [02R! Sexap ‘seyeg » nm.waw %08 ‘Od ....ﬂ.ll. e
' 0D AHONNDA GNY did .m#uﬁmzﬁ_ﬁbﬁ« “ _ 0 1 Fovd mmamo w@z{‘ro
ddid FLIHONOD AQ3LINND vssrdon

D


http:6,801.68
http:3,000.00
http:2,580.00
http:395,211.73
http:7,276.68

TR U

L

00°026°€$

L LA o m . S S S S A I S VS AV VO VR I SO M M U M A G e L T T TR O SO, S M = Ty, g T ey e e S5 S S

0008 94 TVIOL (NVED
00r08L § ST/00°08L § (9-T%¥ JuTOr MaN) g-TH WMFOr Jo oyvwoy wng daney| .. A4
007089 $ §1/00°089 § 207Az98 SUTPTOM PIOFL eanoy 91 | wmg dwmq|.- 12
00°09%° 1% “Y4/00°09% *1$ Aansor) deaje-33ng |, 9f qoez 1| - 0z
00°000° 14 *V4/00"00S § sxo3depy 2180y ,.9f yowg z2i. €Y
-Iit My
IDONIMOTION ZBI a4V
BMIATH ND SNOLIONDD ONY Sr3L OL W43y
Ly FUs ] OId 20y IO AINIONE NOLLE RN Fresy . f o TR ¢+ FH]
*6Z6°68E & ~ 00"0B1'Y § usaln ogor
A0 LY UM A B3 VWL S0 "LV TR i AL
L ‘ €8/9/8 Agjuaxxem JOTY Y€ | 1T AS
i d WU P A PRREAIN TN nc_h.l.ra 2awiS] Aars Fuws | RAVAR 1 e ] DV TIY SFYVE

@.nl.ld_ca\d% - lluﬁlnu]««lu'... = I PUTII93UM UMOJSSOL] 8U0g § VIOOVUTY OTIUR
o ot vy Zxve sveus wryve Bl i ‘X1 ‘U0SIPPY JO UMOL yuueer s

Y aowrcs v sae 18 20 ooy O T Tov AIAUO IONVHO

"Adlid 313YONOD G31INN

rles 2N


http:3,920.00
http:1,460.00
http:1,000.00
http:4,180.00

LAW OFFICES OF

ROBERT L. McCALLUM

FOBERT L. McCALLUM 4580 BELT LINE ROAD
JEFFERY H, SHORE BANTE 320
LISA K. DUNHAM DALLAS, TEXAS 76244

{214} 233.2833

October 31, 1985

Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.
500 East Highway 121

Lewisvi Texas 785067

Re: Addison Crosstown Waterline

Gentlemen:

Your letter dated October 24, 1985, has been referred to me for -
response, After reviewing the contract for construction of the
above referred to waterline, I am of the opinion that the
arbitration provision contained therein is unenforceable. The
Town of Addison, at my recommendation, declines to arbitrate the
matters set forth in your letter, due to the unforceability of
such provision and the untimeliness of your demand.

I would strongly suggest that you contact Ginn, Inc., the engi-
neers on this project, to determine if this matter can be
resclved by the parties.

Sincerely yours,

Robert L, McCallum

RLM/ja
ccs  Ginn, Inc. y///
Mr. Ron Whitehead



_[VIARIO GINACOLA & GONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

Qctober 24, 1985

Town of Addison
5300 Beltline Road
Dallas, Texas 75240

ATTN: Mr. Ron Whitehead
RE: Crosstown Waterline
Dear Sir:
In order to preserve its rights under the Crosstown Waterline

Contract, Marioc S5inacola and Sons hereby ‘demands arbitration of all

> its c¢laims against the Owner and Engineer, Including but not limited
te Sinacola’s claims referenced in its June 20th, July 16th, July 18th,
July 23rd, August 19th and September 18th, 1985 letters. Appeal is
also made from the Engineer's decision in his letter dated October 7,
1985, delivered to Sinacola on August 14, 1985,

Sincerely,

MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.

CC: Lee G, Davis, Esq.
Don Preece

HAND DELIVERED

DE@@
0CT 25 1986

SEW?%%TER ¢« 500 E HIGHWAY 1219 « P. 0, BOX 248 » LEWISVILLE, TEXAS 75067 *  PHONE (2141 221.3584

EXCAVATING = 25301 NOVI ROAD » P. 0. 80X 351 =  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48058 =  PHONRE {3131 625-9110



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

October 22, 1985

Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75087

Attn: Mr,. Michael Sinacola
Re: Crosstown Waterline

Dear Bir:

We are in receipt of your letter of October 2, 1985, advising
us of completion of the "punch list" items. The following
sets forth our comments.

1. The Town of Addison inspector, Billy Conn, has indicated
to us that the vaults are still holding water., This item
needs to be addressed. See Item #2 of original punch
list.

2. The valve stacks in the vicinity of the vault near
station 5%+20 are not clear of debris as outlined in the
initial punch list. Item #§ of punch list. Please
address.

3. The "field sketch™ supplied is not acceptable. We need-
drawings, similar to previous layocut drawings submitted
by the pipe supplier, to be acceptable.

4. The "saw loops,” Quorum at Belt Line have not been
completed.

5. The "extra costs" which you submitted on August 19, 1885,
and September 18, 1985, have been addressed in a separate
letter.

6. We will make arrangements with the 84" waterline
contractor to install the 36" butterfly wvalve now in your
possession. At your earliest convenience, please deliver
the butterfliy valve and all components for a complete
installation to the Town of Addison service center
storage yard on Westgrove Road. Please advise us as to
when you will be able to deliver the valve so that we may
be present.

As soon as you have completed the above items, you need to
send a second written certification to us that the work is
complete, We will then reinspect the work and if we find it
to be acceptable under the contract documents, then you will
be requested to make close out submittals.

16135 Preston Road ® Suite 106 # Dallas, Texas 75248 # Phone 214/386-661]



We have not received an executed copy of the Certificate of
Substantial Completion which we sent you on September 13,
1985, We will need to receive this prior to processing any
final closeout submittals.

Sincerely,

(b e

Gabe Favre

/sr

¢c: FRon Whitehead
Lon Preece
Billy Conn
Bruce Ellis
Phil Boyd
Randy Fleming



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

June 5, 1985

Mr. Ron Whitehead, City Manager
P.0. Box 144
Addison, Texas 75001

Re: Crosstown Waterline

Dear Mr. Whitehead:

Enclosed is one copy of executed Change Order No.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

(727

Gabe Favre

/sx

Enclosure

cc: Ralph Seeley

Don Preece
Jody Pennington, Inspector

1 for your files.

16135 Preston Road ® Suite 106 #® Dallas, Texas 75248 ® Phone 214/386-6611



- CHANGE ORDER

HIMBER ON
PROJECT TITLE —CRCSSTOWN WATERLINE
PROJECT NO., CONTRALT NO. CONTRACT DATE Anl4280

CONTRACTOR_ Maric Sinacola & Sons Exc. Ine., P.0, Box 248, Lewisville, TX 75067

The following changes are hergby made to the Contract Documents:
Revisions as per letter of February 4, 1985:; deleting air release valves, butterfly
valves, reduce size of pipe from 36™ to 24" in certain areas, change 27" pipe to
24" pipe, other miscellanecus changes &s per letter.

Justification:
Due to changes, requirements, stc,, from Dallas Water Utilities as outlined
in their letter of January 17, 1985.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:  § 1,489,506,00

Current contract price, 8s adjusted by previous change orders: $__ 1,489,506,00

The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be [#8rSsY] [decreased] by $ _93.435.80

The new Contract Price due to this Change Order willbe: $__1,396,010.20

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME
The Contract Time will be [increased] {decreased] by . 0 calendar days. (Unchanged)

The date for completion of ali work under the contract wili be _August 14, 1985

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or &5 may otherwise
be required under the terms of the Supplementary General Conditions of the Contract,

date
date 3 - e .3'5

date M

Requested by GINN, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS date _ 2~4-85
Recommended by GINN, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS

=007 (/)

Ordered by _YOWN OF ADDISONY
7 4

Accepted by MARIO SINACOLA & SONS X, /{4

Wilay-Fisk Form 15-3




. ** " FILE COPY

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

February 4, 1985
MARIO SINACOLA & SONS

P.0O. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline, Addison
Gentlemen:

Confirming our recent conversations, the following items need
to be addressed (added or deleted) prior to the Town of
Addison executing the contract documents. These revisions
are being considered because part of this project is within
the Dallas Franchise area and these changes reflect the
requirements placed upon us by the Dallas Water Utilities,
and secondly, in order to bring the project within the
budget. :

SHEET 1 of 20

Station 1400, delete the air release valve assembly in its
entirety, Pay item 102.3,

SHEET 3 of 20

Station 10+50, delete one (1) 36" butterfly valve in its
entirety, Pay item 102.1. -

EET

1. Station 40483, delete one {1} 36" butterfly valve in its
entirety, Pay item 102.1.

2. Station 43+60, delete one (1} 36™ butterfly valve in its
entirety, Pay item 102.1.

SHEET 9 of 20

Delete air release valve at Station 46425 in its entirety,
Pay item 102.3.

SHEET 11 of 20

1. Between Station 56+83 and Station 59+20, change 36" RCCP
to 24" RCCP.

2. Between Station 59+20 and Station 61451, change 27" RCCP
to 24" RCCP.

3. Any and all references to 27" RCCP or appurtenances
should be changed to 24" diameter.

4. At Station 56+83, delete 1 - 36" butterfly valve; add
1 - 36" x 24" reducer and 1 - 24" butterfly valve.

16135 Preston Road # < -, 106 » Dallas. Texas 75248 » Phonc 214/ 386-6611



5. In profile, change 378 LF of 36" RCCP gquantity teo 141 LF
36" RCCP and 237 LF of 24" RCCP. Change 231 LF. of 27"
RCCP to 231 LF of 24™ RCCP,

6. At Station 58470, refer to Addendum No. 2 drawing for
clarification of this revision.

Pay Item 107.1 previously included all that is shown on
Addendum No. 2 drawing. This proposed.revision will delete
the portion between the gate valve on the east and the check
valve in the west. This will be done by others. Delete
approximately 25 LF of 10" ductile iron pipe, precast manhole
{or concrete vault), 10" turbine meter and strainer, Aall
other items pertaining to the 10" line to the meter and the
10" by-pass shall remain unchanged.

7. At Station 58+70 change 36" butterfly valve to 24"
butterfly valve.

8. At Station 59+20, delete 2 - 36" butterfly valves and 1 -
27" butterfly valve, 36" x 36" tee, 36" x 27" reducer,
and 4 - 36" - 45 degree bends and replace with 3 -~ 24"

butterfly valves, 24" x 24" tee, 4 - 24" - 45 degree
bends.

9. At Station 59420, from concrete vault south to 45 degree
Wye change 36" RCCP to 24™ RCCP. Add 36" x 24" reducer
north of 45 degree Wye,

10, At Station 59%9+73.70 and 60+67.63, change 27" bends to 24"
bends, delete thrust blocking and change to welded joints
at these two locations.

11. At Sstation 59435, add 1 - 24" x 12" tee, 1 -~ 12" gate
valve, approximately 30 LF, 12" ductile iron pipe to tie
to proposed 12" water line (by others}).

T o 0

All references to 27" RCCP should be changed to 24" RCCP.

SHEET 13 of 20

1. All references to 27" RCCP should be changed to 24" RCCP.

2. Delete butterfly valve at Station 70+00.
SHEET 14 of 20
All references to 27" RCCP should be changed to 24" RCCP.

EET o
1. BAll references to 27" RCCP should be changed to 24" RCCP.


http:references.to
http:60+67.63
http:59+73.70

2. Change 27" gate valve to 24" gate valve.

3. Use 45 degree bends in place of 9C¢ degree bends.

Following is a summary sheet of the above changes. Please
fill in the blanks according to the revisions proposed., If
we need to discuss these revisions any further, please
contact us.

We have indicated the amounts for the items which we had unit
prices. For those items which have no unit prices, please
indicate in the blank spaces provided the total amount of the
items listed.

For the items being reduced in "size"™ only, we would
anticipate the deduction -to amount to the difference in
material costs, as a minimum, with other factors con31dered
due to "smaller" items being installed.

Please complete, sign and return six (6) copies to us for
further processing.

Sincerely,
GINN, INC.
W / »

H. Wayne Ginn, P.E.,
City Engineer

/st
Enclosure

¢¢: Ron Whitehead
Ralph Seeley
Don Preece
Randy Fleming



SUMMARY SHEET
CROSSTOWN WATERLINE REVISION

BEET RO. DESCRIPTION QTY ADD OR DEDUCT
AEAERATRAEA AR AR AR IR AR Akt ***’i"i‘**i***************************%i&?ggzi'k******t**!
1 of 20 Delete Air release valve 1l ea. (deduct) $510,000.00
3 of 20 Delete 36" butterfly valve 1 ea. (deduct) $15,000.00
8 of 20 Delete 36" butterfly valve 2 ea. (deduct) $30,000.00
9 of 20 Delete air release valve 1 ea. (deduct)} $10,000.00
11 of 20 Change 36" RCCP to 24" RCCP 237 LF {(deduct) __2,986.00
Change 27" RCCP to 24" RCCP 231 LF (deduct) 519.73
Change 36" valve to 24" valve 1 ea. ({deduct) ‘
Add 36" x 24" reducer 1l ea (add) 2,.000.00
REFERENCE ADDENDUM NO. 2:
Delete: 10" turbine meter w/ strainer 1 ea. (deduct) 4. 500,00
10" ductile iron pipe 25 LF {(deduct) 220,00
6' diameter manhole 1l ea. (deduct) 1,000,.00
Sta 58+70 change 36" valve to 24" valve 1 ea., (deduct) __3,569.40
" Sta 59420 change 36" valve to 24" valve 2 ea. (deduct) ___7,138.80
Change 36" x 36" tee to 24" x 24™ tee 4 ea. (deduct) 400,00
Change 36" bends to 24" bends 4 ea, (deduct) __1,116.00
Change 36" RCCP to 24" RCCP 80 LF (deduct) 1,008,00
Add 36™ x 24" reducer 1 ea. (add) _2,000.00
Change thrust blocking 2 ea. (add) 500.00
to welded joints {deduct)
Bdd: 24" x 12" tee 1l ea. (add) 759,00
12® ductile iron pipe 30 LF (add) 1..500,00
Tie to proposed 12" main 1 ea. (add) 2.725.00
12 of 20 Change 27" to 24" 630 LF {(deduct) 1,617,590
13 of 20 Change 27" to 24" 626 LF (deduct) 1.5608.50
Delete 24" butterfly valve 1 ea, {deduct) $ 7,000.00
14 of 20 Change 27" to 24" 637 LF (deduct) 1.433.25
15 of 20 Change 27" to 24" 28 LF (deduct) 63.00
Change 27" gate valve to 24" 1l ea. (deduct) ?
Change 90 degree bends 2 ea. (add) e e e
to 45 degree bends {(deduct) 630,00
TOTAL: (deduct) _93,495,.80

H. Wayne Ginn, P.E.
GINN,

BY: .

INC.

gE




o AN .,
. p 24 BUTTERFLY WHLVE 18
N % o T rcer COMPLETE ~IN - PLACE go
@ @
- e Rl et 2ad sk N
10" FLANGED | TH/S PorTION TD BE_ R\ |¥ _CONST._8Y o awaen
NoT A PRET oF _  Kia X TNM CouTeAcT OUTLET
0" GRTE VARLVE
LS RLVE BOX : ,
\ . oY GRTE VRLVE
1O% 100" TEE O CHECK VRLVE MVRLVE Box 0% 10™ 10 TBE
, 10" DUCTILE v ] v,
£ IRON PIPE )/ l e
5‘ DR,
HAMHOLE NO" TUREINE
A oe peecasT WRTER METEP :
COMC. VAT LlF L) BTRRIIIER
(BY orHERS) Y ABY orHeRS) l
.,

0% 00" BEND N ” .
. 10" - 90 BEND
IO DUCTILE RON FIPE

MO BRTE VRLVE
W/ VRLVE BOX

AN #eviBED -3/ -85
RDDENDUM NO. &

DECENBER 10, 1984
GINN, IC, - CONSULTING EFNEGINEERS



& THICK » 7' #
PRE CRST COMC. raoj/

R TN P A DI AU P P
Pt R e e

», - PR, T
‘\;4’# MH FRAME
RUD COVEF

&' LIAM.

FTEITHOLE

THIS

T CONTRRCT A

10" T6E 10" CHECK VRLVE o
‘l STRAINER
il
ORTE VALVE
a”.
GRAVEL —
i | BY OTHERS
CONTRACT In A

A eEVISED /-8/-565
RDODENDUM NO. &
DECEMBER /o, 1984

GIMN, TG, - CONBULTING FNGINEELS



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

May 29, 1985

Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0O. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Addison, Texas

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are six copies of Change Order No. One. The originals
were apparently misplaced between the time you signed them and
when I received them. I had the Mayor sign them again and
request that you sign all six copies of the Change Order form
and also the six copies of the summary sheet. Please return
five copies to us.

Please excuse the inconvenience. If you have any questions,
prlease contact us.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

el

éﬁé et e

Gabe Favre

/sr
Enclosures

cc: Ron Whitehead

16135 Preston Road * Suite 106 ¢ Dalias, Texas 75248 ¢ Phone 214/ 386-6611



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.0O. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75067

May 8, 1985 £E©Fﬂ“ﬁﬁ

i MAY {0 985 |

We are in receipt (May 2, 1985) of your letter of April 26,
1985, including the progress schedule. We noticed that the
anticipated starting date was changed to May 6, 1985,

Re: Crosstown Waterline

Gentlemen:

The contract states that the notice to proceed was to begin
on April 1, 1985, and be fully completed on August 14, 1985.
We acknowledge the fact that revisions at the church caused
a minor delay (3-4 days), but the decision to change the
direction of installation was made at the March 14, 1985
meeting. Indication at that March 14 meeting was that
construction would begin with the 54" connection at Winnwood
during the week of April 8-15, 1985, and being complete to
Montfort by mid-May.

On April 11, 1985, your request to relocate the waterline
along the brick wall at Montfort and Celestial required
additional work to be done and caused further delay to
beginning ¢of construction.

Due to the importance and necessity of completing this project
prior to peak summer demands being placed upon the Town's
water system, we cannot accept the May 6, 1985 start date and
September 12, 1985 completion date as you have stated in your
April 26, 1985 letter. Additionally, conflict with the 84T
City of Dallas project may occur 1if any further delays are
incurred.

We will take the minor delays into consideration at the end
of the project with regard to liquidated damages and contract
completion time.

If you have any guestions regarding the above, please contact
us.

Sincerely,
(Gelyr s
Gabe Favre

cc: Ron Whitehead Randy Fleming
Don Preece Jody Pennington

16135 Prestion Road ¢ Suite 106 ® Dalias, Texas 75248 @ Phane 214/386-6611




o~

mMARIO SINACOLA & ONS

EXCAVATING, INC.

April 26, 1985

Gabe Favre

Ginn Incorporated
16135 Preston Road
Suite 106

Dallas, Texas 73248

RE: Crosstown Waterline \
Addison, Texas

Dear Gabe:

Enclosed, please find the proposed progress schedule as required
by Section 01310 of the Contract Documents. We anticipate a start
date of May 6, 19853 and comletion date of September 12, 1985, Also
listed iz an estimated amount of completion per pay period.

In regards to your letter dated April 16, 1985, we acknowledge
the fact thar the relocation of the waterline is entirely for our
benefit and no additional contract time or compensation is forthcoming.

In regards to your letter dated March 25, 1985, we had anticipated
construction to begin between April 8th and April 15th, as stated at
the March l4th meeting. However, due to the revisions at the church,
{station 67+57.23 thru 63+55.48) and the direction of installing the
project due to conflicts with the City of Dallas 84" Water Project
Construction, the start date has had to be pushed back to May 6, 1985,
This, in turn, has pushed completion to Montfort Road back to the
fourth week of June. Upon approval of the revised shop drawings sent
to you yvesterday, pipe fabrication can commence, and hopefully no further
delays will arise.

Should you have any questions regarding these matters, please contact

us.
Sincerely,
MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, IRC,
e ) :
d;;%ﬂéfCﬁétéﬁﬂﬁiLaﬁﬁtéﬁQﬁww) e
Scott Featheringham til”: "
SF:lg K
mﬁ% ¢ SO E HIGHWAY 12t « P 0. BOX 248 » LEWISVIELE, TEXAS 75067 » PHONE {214} 221.3584

EXCAVATIMG = 25301 NOVI ROAC  + P.O.BDX 351 +  NOVI, MICHIGAN 48050  PHONE (313} 626.5110


http:63+55.48
http:67+57.23

PROFOSED FROGRESS SCHEDULE

f',:in----- o e e e e e« mmtn o o — KT W b _— .hummhF‘RILﬁ 3 - 1‘?83 . . e e e e I U, P e o e . " <.

‘,}‘ ;
pE e FEARRASAcA NS NE S L T EE R R DI AL LT A AN NS EE R AE AR EEAN S SN SE R TS E AR RN NN RN AE S EEE AR RN A :--_-_: ..-——-—.."- e
T .. e T HMAY xa JUNE . JULY . AUSUST .= SEFPTEMBER 7 ..
“;3: -4 . x = * & * w Y L) .
b .= e 1 2 S 4 .. 0 & 7 g8 .. 7 10 II 1Z,. 13 14 18 146.. 17 18 17 20.. '
"\:l' --MGEILIZEZF’REF’  — » » » = s - x a s - » . L . * * . » - » ] 'j
-“-“ﬂﬂl"lllllllll'l'!llllIUKI"..lﬁﬂ%.lﬂi'ﬂi*‘ll..l“..ﬁlﬁ"’#'ﬁl'***(*i"‘.‘(l(ill.ll!lll.ﬁ**%“,lﬁ*'l!'ﬁ!l‘!. 4

TULSTATEGYES THRUTSTA BE+6E T e L I T L T LT , i

E R U RN RN A NN AR AR R R B RSB AT AW AR RN YN NN N R KLY PR EETTEERETRERE NN XX KN F 28 2 4 A2 d R W ke REE RS SE LS LIRS TSN N W

A-_mAwiingﬁ é)é)‘l"é).,) THRU STA 5,6_:':§:E_,,: MR vwwwweews e P 4w m L ‘7: 777H:W L : '_"‘v W*_,,:.,‘._ﬂ_‘w,m, " .... ) . e

,}' » e STA 56483  THRU STA 48400 .o v v 4 — . . e e .

WOW WA 4 M N RN N E M TN S TN NRERE R R RSN H N NN KN NN R E N AN xR

.- CONNEET %é“%ﬁé%?éé_'ééi’_:; - I; Z,.Z} ' : - Z,f_,f;f.é_’__' m e T e e e e e e :

T e s R T e L e s e :
"‘ : :é%;}’:‘%;’i;;‘ %ééé‘ é%;—'i- ;é;;é‘ :_:_ "__"J‘vz-*,f,fx}" e :w',w’lw'wim:,i',.,'{ i j_,f..'.m', :,::J.,l ol :Lf ‘.f{ el '{.;‘,i,‘..:: f,_i_: s : o : - . - o e o s e e——— e

S eSTAT20se0 THRY STA ig+io L. 1T I T T T L L

[ R A S g I

" L LBTA 13S0 THRUTSTA 000 U T . . . . . . - . . oom— s . . . ; .

L L R R I R I R I I I I I R R R R A N I I B I A I O B I o R O NI

8 . . TEST/CLEANUE S T S

ok M MKW oW M ¥ W

WR R E S S AR R R R Om R OR S R OE W B OW R R W M N W R N KON W W R ok om N ok om o owom B ORS @ E A M MU N MWW NN W W WM N LA KRN R R R E S ME R R RN Y KNSR R KN ARk W oEwoxx ¥ AW

"y -:’E:QNNE(:T TQ EXISTINS 30" -n . » . a-w . - » - - - - - — . - L n a - « »

« « FYMT REPAIR/MISC CONST . . . - .- - R " . . . . .. .

A a W E RSN F EE E N NS U AWM W N NN R E R EE N E S ETa NN R AF AN

[ L R R I I I I I I R R R L E  E E E R EE R E R E N R R R E E R N A ey

ESTIMATE FERICD NO. AMOUNT

$414,780, 20
514,749, 00
£378,854. 00
§ 78,125.00

MAY 01 THRU JUNE 1077
o JUNE 11 THRU JULY 1Q
CJULY 11 THRU AUB 10
AUG 10 THRU SEFT 12

b Bd B e


http:78,125.00
http:378,856.00
http:516,749.00

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

March 14, 1985

Mario Sinacola & Sons
P.O. Box 248
Lewisville, TX 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Town of Addison, Texas

Gentlemen:

A preconstruction conference was held Monday, March 11, 1985,
for the above referenced project. The following persons were
in attendance: -

Mr. Mike Sinacola Mario Sinacola & Sons
Mr. Scott Peatheringham Mario Sinacola & Sons
Mr. Phil Boyd Dallas Water Utilities
Mr. Tony Post Dallas Water Utilities
Mr. Bill Mathews Dallas Water Utilities
Mr. John Vermillion Dallas Water Utilities
Mr, Bruce Ellis Town of Addison

Mr. Billy Conn Town of Addison

¥r. Les Whitman Kasler Corporation

¥Mr. James Pace Texas Turnpike Authority
Mr. Bob Zechman Southwestern Bell

Mr. Meadows Lone Star Gas

Mr. Randy Fleming Ginn, Inc.

Mr. Gabe Favre Ginn, Inc.

The following items were discussed at the meeting:

1. Notice to Proceed was given as on or before April 1,
1985. The contract time is 135 calendar days.
Liquidated damages are $1,000.00 per calendar day.

2., Ginn, Inc. will handle the construction administration on
this project, which includes all correspondence, change
orders, pay requests, etc. The decision has not been
finalized on whether Dallas Water Utilities will have the
final inspection authority on the portion ¢f the project
from the temporary meter to the tie—~in to the existing
54" on Winnwood. This will be discussed on March 14,
1985, A decision will be made at that time.

3. All commupnications in the field will be between Randy
Fleming, chief inspector of Ginn, Inc., and the
contractor's designated superintendent. All Town of
Addison employees, subcontractors, Dallas Water Utilities
personnel will come through Ginn, Inec,

16135 Preston Road & Suite 106 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75248 » Phone 214/ 386-6611


http:1,000.00

4,

10,

11.

Ez‘

13.

14,

No verbal agreements by either party will be honored.
Change Orders will be approved in writing prior to the
work being done,

On the crossing of the Dallas North Tollroad, Mr, Jim
Pace will be contacted 48 hours ahead of time.
Contractor received a copy of the permit that was
provided by the Tollreoad authority to the Town of
Addison.

Prior to beginning the project, all contracts, bonds, and
insurance must be in force (Contracts are now being
gigned by the Mayor and should be returned as soon as
possible}.

Contractor shall provide a list of all suppliers, sub-
contractors, material suppliers with names, addresses,
and phone numbers. Also we need emergency phone numbers
provided.

Shop drawings must be approved prior to beginning the
work on those portions requiring shop drawing approvals,

Contractor shall provide a construction schedule
indicating the salient features of the project. This
also needs to have a cash flow schedule provided and
coordinated with the construction schedule.

The horizontal and vertical controel is shown on the
plans. Contractor will provide all surveying with
copies of the field notes given to Randy Fleming at
convenient intervals. Contractor is responsible for all
grades, alignment, etc.

Water valves will be operated by the Town cof Addison
personnel, Water will be provided by the city, but the
contractor will have to pay a deposit on the meter and
pay for the water that is used. Need to contact Bruce
Ellis at the city.

Contractor was requested to verify the location of all
the existing utilities in advance of the construction and
not wait until the trench is dug bhefore he notices if
there is a conflict or not., This is as shown on the
plans and not an additional requirement.

Pay requests were discussed briefly. On or before the
loth of the month, contractor will submit pay request
based off of the work completed as of the last day of the
previous month.

All testipg will be paid for by the owner. Testing which
fails will be paid for by the contractor. The testing of
the waterline will be by the contractor. The means,
methods, etc., will be according to the AWWA standards.



15.
16.
17.

18,

19.

Barricades, traffic handling, and maintenance of traffic,
although not a separate pay item in this contract, is an
important part of this project and should be so noted.

For the portion of the project where concrete will be
placed in Quorum Drive, we'll need a concrete design mix
submitted for approval prior to placing any concrete.

The testing of the water main could be done by sections
between valves, Our inspector, Randy Fleming, needs to
know well in advance of when the tests will be done.

No job office is required by this project. No project
signs are allowed.

Any permits required by the Town of Addison or the City
of Dallas must be secured by the contractor. For the
Town of Addison, there is no charge for the permits, but
you do have to go to the Town Service Center and secure
these permits.

There were no other comments or questions other than Dallas
Water Utilities request for final inspection awuthority. This
will be worked out on Thursday, March 14, 1985, between the
Dallas Water Utilities, their contractor for the 84"

waterline, Mario Sinacola & Sons, and Ginn, Inc.

—

/ T
If you have any questions on any of the above, please contact

us.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

(T

Gabe Favre

/sr

cC:

Ron Whitehead Bill Mathews
Don Preece John Vermillion
Mike Sinacola Bruce Ellis
Scott Featheringham Billy Conn

Phil Boyd Les Whitman
Tony Post James Pace

Bob Zechman Mr. Meadows

Randy Fleming



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS g;g'
March 6, 1985 ) g f:}
/

Mario 8inacola & Sons
.0, Box 248
Lewisville, Texas 75067

Re: Crogstown Waterline
Town of Addison, Texas

Gentlenmen:

You are hereby notified to commence work on the above
referenced project on or before April 1, 1985, and shall
fully complete all of the work within 135 consecutive
calendar days thereafter. Your completion date is Augqust 14,
1985,

The contract documents provide for an assessment of the sum
f $1,000.00 per calendar day as liguidated damages for each
consecutive calendar day after the above established contract

completion date that the work remains incomplete.

Dated this 6th day of March, 1985,

o Wy

H. Way Ginn
City Enginee

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE
Receipt of the foregoing Notice to Proceed order is hereby

acknowledged by ¢ this _______ day of

y 1985,

BY:

TITLE: -

Please sign and return one copy for ocur file, If you have
any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

(Tt o

Gabe Favre

cc: Ron Whitehead Robin Jones
Ralph Seeley Bruce Ellis
Don Preece Randy Fleming

16135 Preston Road & Suite 106 ¢ Dallas. Texas 75248 o Phone 211 386-8611


http:1,000.00

GINN, INC.

March 6, 1985

Marioc Sinacola & Sons
P.0. Box 248
Lewigville, Texas 75067

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Addison, Texas

Gentlemen:

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

A pre~construction conference for the above referenced
project will be held Monday, March 11, 1985, 9:00 a.m., at
the office of Ginn, Inc., 16135 Preston Road, Suite 112,
Dallas, Texas, Phone 38B6-6611.

It is requested that representatives who will be involved in
the project be present at that time.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

(ks Zie.

Gabe Favre
/sr

¢c: Ron Whitehead
Don Preece
Robin Jones
Bruce Ellis
Lone Star Gas

Texas Power & Light
Southwestern Bell

Texas Turnpike Authority
City of Dallas

16135 Preston Road # Suite 106 # Dallas, Texas 75248 # Phonc 214/ 386-65811



P o . ‘gk...
P ;.
. . . » X ) 1 ] o AR
CINYN, 10 CONSUD VENG, FNUINF RS -
TO+: Ron Whitehead, City Manager - .
FROM: GINN, INC. e
DATE : March 5, 1985 -

SUBJECT: Crosstown Waterline

The following is a brief description of the status of the
Crosstown Waterline project.

The project was bid December 18, 1984, There were two
bids on the project. Cne by Maric Sinacola & Sons in the
amount of $1,489,506.008. Second bidder was Rogers &
Clack, Inc, in the amount of $2,209%,800.00.

On December 21, 1984, we contacted Sinaceola & Sons requesting
information concerning their recent projects, financial
statements, and similar type of information that we normally
get from all proposed contractors.

At the same time, we had submitted back in late HNovember or
early December plans to Dallas Water Utilities for their
review. At the time of the bidding, they had hot given us
their comments. As of December 31, they still had not given
us comments.

On about December 31, 1984, Dallas Water Utilities provided
us with 2 deeign memorandum for the design, purchase, and
construction of metering facilities. This would have to pe
tied into proposed Crosstown Waterline project. We reviewed
this project and sent cur comments bDack to Dallas Water
Utilitiew,

Gn January 8, 1%83, we recommended tnhat Sinacola & Bons e
awarded a contract and asked at that time that this bpe placead
on the Council agenda with the stipulation that as soon as we
received vour authorization, we would prepare the contract
documents and begin construction.

On January 9, we notified Sinacola & Sons that they were
“awarded the ¢ontract and forwarded them £ix coples of the
agreement and contract documents and asked them to get thenm
back to us as soon as possible,

In a letter of January 17, 1985, from the Dallag water
Utilities Engineering Division, they indicated guite a few
items which had to be met in order to be saticefactory to the
City of Dallas. We tried to set up a time 80 we could
discuss these things with them. BRetween January 17 and
January 30, we met with them and discussed these itews in
person; and on January 30, we wrote them a letter advising
them of our position on the items of their January 17 letter.
We requested at that time that if any additional items need
to be considered, to please advise us as soon as possible,

= &


http:2,209,800.00
http:1,489,506.00

We then began to negotiate with the Sinacola & Sons
contractors trying to advise them of all the changes and
Dallas Water Utilities' reguirements that were being placed
upon us. After many discussions and meetings, we finally had
a letter sent to Sinaccla & Sons on February 4, 1985
documenting actual revisions which the Dallas Water Utilities
were requiring us to do. We asked them to get this
information back to us as soon as possible so we could go
ahead and give them a Notice to Proceed.

It took them quite some time to get back with us, since they
had to go back to the pipe suppliers, valve suppliers, and
all their material suppliers to get a reduction in prices.
In the final analysis, they came up with about a $94,000
savings to the Town of Addison., This savings is realized in
the deductions that were indicated to them in our letter of
Pebruary 4.

Since the shop drawings for the pipe could not be completed
until the final plans were done, we just received on March 4,
1985, the shop drawings. We are in the process now of
approving these shop drawings for the pipe. As soon as that
is approved, they can begin manufacturing the pipe. The pipe
manufacturers will not begin manufacturing until they receive
approved shop drawings.

We are intending to give the contractor a Notice to Proceed
on or before March 25 or April 1 at the very latest. They
indicated to us that it would take approximately 90 days to
complete the project if everything goes all right,

As soon as we've completed the shop drawings, we will
incorporate the revised contract amount in the contract
documents and have all parties sign them.

The contractor has already placed materials on the site for
the bore under the Tollroad. This will probably be started
within the next week or two. The intention is to lay the
pipe from Quorum Drive south and then easterly across the
Tollroad behind Sakowitz down Montfort easterly on Celestial
and then north on Winnwood.



GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

January 8, 1985 h)ﬁg24—J

Mr. Ron Whitehead, City Manager
Post Office Box 144

Addison, Texas 75001

Re: Crosstown Waterline

Dear Mr. Whitehead:

Two bids were received on December 18, 1984, for the construction of the above
referenced project. The bids submitted were:

Mario Sinacola & Sons $1,489,506.00
Rogers & Clack, Imnec. 2,209,800.00

We have reviewed the bids and recommend that a contract in the amount of
51,489,506.00 be awarded Mario Sinacola & Sons.

Please take the necessary administrative steps to place this item on the next
Council agenda. Upon receipt of your authorizaticn, we will proceed to prepare
the executed contract documents and ipnitiate construction.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

W J——

H. Wayne Ginn, P.E.

GF:HWG:sr

cc: Ralph Seeley

Cheryl Nichols
Don Preece

16135 Preston Road e Suite 106 ¢ Dallas, Texas 75248 ¢ Phone 214/ 386-6611


http:GF:ffi.IG
http:1,489,506.00
http:2,209,800.00
http:1,489,506.00

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS

December 19, 1984

Mr. Ron Whitehead, City Manager
Post Office Box l44
Addison, Texas 75001

Re: Crosstown Waterline
Addison, Texas

Dear Mr. Whitehead:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the bid tabulation of bids as taken on
December 18, 1984, for the above referenced project for your files.

We are reviewing the bids at this time and will provide you recommendations
as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

GINN, INC.

(T

Gabe Favre
/st
Enclosure

cc: Don Preece

Ralph Seeley
Cheryl Nichols LT’SZ//

16135 Preston Road ® Suite 106 ® Dallas, Texas 75248 o Phone 214/386-6611



BID TABULATION FOR
CROSSTOWN WATERLINE
Town of Addison, Texas
December 18, 1984
10:80 a.m.

CONTRACTOR

BEN SIRA, Dallas

Bid Bond:

Acknowledge Addendum #1:
Acknowledge Addendum #2:

C & W UTILITY CONTRACTING CO., Desoto
Bid Bond:

Acknowledge Addendum #1:

Acknowledge Addendum #2:

CULLUM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, Dallas
Bid Bond:

Acknowledge Addendum #1:
Acknowledge Addendum #2:

E. L. DALTON & COMPANY, Dallas
Bid Bond:

Acknowledge Addendum #1:
Acknowledge Addendum #2:

MARIO SINACOLA & SONS, Lewisville
Bid Bond: 5% Fireman's Fund Ins. Co.
Acknowledge Addendum #1: Yes
Acknowledge Addendum #2: Yes

ROGERS & CLACK, INC., Garland
Bid Bond: 5% United Pacific
Acknowledge Addendum #1: Yes
Acknovledge Addendum #2: Yes

TEX CON, Garland

Bid Bond: .
Acknowledge Addendum #1:
Acknowledge Addendum #2:

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

$ DID NOT BID

$ DID NOT BID

$ DID NOT BID

$ DID NOT BID

$ 1,489,506.00

5 2,209,800.00

$ DID NOT BID

We hereby certify this to be a true representation of bids as taken on

December 18, 1984, for the Crosstown Waterline Project.

BY: éﬂé’ % Tate: December 18, 1984

GINN, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEER



http:2,209.800.00
http:1,489,506.00

